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Fantasy
Spovts

Week 1 Jordan Matthews WR BUF v NYJ 8.10 3.58
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Tom Brady QB NWE vKAN 10.00 17.91 = Kirk Cousins QB WAS v PHI 10.00 16.87 *
MarshawnLynch ~ RB OAK @TEN  10.20 10.47 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN VLAC  9.80 1094 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN vOAK 800 1091 * Lamar Miller RB HOU vJAC 11.60 12.09 *
QOdell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @DAL 0.00 4.63 * A.J. Green WR CIN vBAL 12.40 14.18 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB vSEA 1750 9.98 i DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vJAC 1850 19.36 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE vKAN 730 3.66 Jordy Nelson WR GNB v SEA 2090 858 *
jlm:}wTGraLham lE giﬁ gg:;l\IB g-gg 12-22 Hunter Henry TE LAC @DEN 0.00 793 *

ustin Tucker . . Cairo Santos K CHI v ATL 6.00 1.63 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v KAN 500 625 * Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @SFO 11.00 756 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @LAR 0.00 0.00 Andy Dalton QB CIN VvBAL -3.80 12.66
Rob Kelley RB  WAS v PHI 3.00 270 Mike Gillislee RB NWE vKAN 2250 4.30
Corey Coleman WR CLE vVvPIT 16.30 4.09 Bilal Powell RB NYJ @BUF 890 9.45
T Y Hilton WR IND @LAR 6.70 10.98 Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @SFO 1620 7.54
Mike Wallace WR BAL @CIN 1.80 945 Brandon Marshall WR NYG @DAL 2.00 2.09
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Derek Carr QB OAK @TEN 1820 1233 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @CHI 17.10 13.66 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @CHI 1190 1251 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET VARI 7.10 7.78 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN vBAL 540 883 * David Johnson RB ARl @DET 1300 081 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v KAN 11.80 13.83 : Amari Cooper WR OAK @TEN 1720 990 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  @WAS 8.80 12.24 Jamison Crowder WR WAS v PHI 2.40 10.07 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v LAC 11.70 1287 * Golden Tate WR DET VARI 2140 1397 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR @SFO 380 263 * Tyler Eifert TE CIN vBAL 140 054 =
Matt Bryant K ~ATL @CHI  11.00 856 * Mason Crosby K GNB vSEA 500 4.88 *
New York Giants D/STNYG @DAL 100 513 * Houston Texans D/ST HOU v JAC 0.00 569 *
Iﬁeeirrgtte Blount Eg :LHDI g\LNA/;S 1(15-;8 18-;2 Philip Rivers QB LAC @DEN 17.00 16.50

rank Gore . . Eddie Lacy RB SEA @GNB 0.30 1.79
Josh Doctson WR WAS v PHI 0.00 7.58 Corey Davis WR TEN v OAK 12.90 4.34
DeSean Jackson WR TAM 0.00 8.66 Donte Moncrief WR IND @LAR 6.00 4.82
Coby Fleener TE NOR @MIN 1640 3.98 Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vKAN 530 14.21
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
f_\aI:(/)n RoBdglisrs Sg S|NTB V@ ScEL/E 13-%8 21-2653 Carson Palmer QB ARl @DET 820 6.23 *

e'Veon Be . . Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VvNYG 19.00 1270 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @SFO 1150 14.29 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO vCAR 13.70 1461 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @GNB 1030 14.01 * Davante Adams WR GNB v SEA 7.70 1391 *
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @CIN 1360 638 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK @TEN 1430 10.74 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v LAC 560 7.16 * Julio Jones WR ATL @CHI 10.60 15.74 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vNOR 1160 9.89 ~ Delanie Walker TE TEN vOAK 1460 1093 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND @LAR 3.00 6.81 * Wil Lutz K NOR @MIN 13.00 8.78 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @GNB 600 794 * Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ST LAR v IND 25.00 10.13 *
James Conner RB PIT @CLE 1.10 0.90 Jameis Winston QB TAM 0.00 12.16
Adrian Peterson RB ARl @DET 1.80 4.93 Doug Martin RB TAM 0.00 4.77
James White RB NWE v KAN 9.80 8.38 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM 0.00 2096
Jamgal Williams RB GNB v SEA 0.90 8.93 Martavis Bryant WR PIT @CLE 3.40 834
Jarvis Landry WR MIA 0.00 16.29 Tyrell Williams WR LAC @DEN 1040 8.61
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts MOFOS - Joe Marr
Cam Newton QB CAR @SFO 1230 1828 * Matthew Stafford QB DET VARI 26.40 16,51  *
Jordan Howard RB CHI VvATL 15.60 1251 * Ty Montgomery RB GNB v SEA 19.30 5.73 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF VvNYJ 20.90 16.48 i Danny Woodhead RB BAL @CIN 6.70 3.66 *
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS vPHI 1260 3.13 Antonio Brown WR PIT @CLE 2920 19.39 *
Adam Thlelen. WR MIN v NOR 24.70 14.98 : Stefon Diggs WR MIN v NOR 28.30 1248 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR VIND 10.80 9.14 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @MIN 9.80 10.07 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @NWE 940 1459 * Jordan Reed TE WAS vPHI 860 376 *
Dan Balle_y . K DAL VvNYG 13.00 444 > Sebastian Janikowski K~ OAK @TEN 0.00 000 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN  @NWE 3.00 681 * Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL @CIN 20.00 1050 *
II\D/IaIt(t Fjor;e Eg g\L(IJE @E#F j-gg 1222 Derrick Henry RB TEN vOAK 250 881

uke Johnson v . . Kareem Hunt RB KAN @NWE 4560 18.83
Darren McFadden RB DAL VvNYG 0.00 0.00 DeVante Parker WR MIA 0.00 8.13
Paul Perkins RB NYG @DAL 450 1.35 Kenny Stills WR MIA 0.00 10.92
C.J. Fiedorowicz TE HOU vJAC 8.60 1.67 Jack Doyle TE IND @LAR 6.10 10.56
Dirty Purple Kombucha - Mike Garcia Vontaze's Berfict Hit - Ben
Russell Wilson QB SEA @GNB 8.00 21.04 * Marcus Mariota QB TEN vOAK 1860 12.83 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @CHI 9.80 1048 * Leonard Fournette =~ RB JAC @HOU 21.40 14.76 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN vNOR 1670 4.09 * Todd Gurley RB LAR VIND 20.60 24.14 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @DEN 1450 17.76 * Pierre Garcon WR SFO VvCAR 1410 563 *
Allen Robinson WR JAC @HOU 270 017 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @NWE 26.80 15.01 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @MIN 950 16.16  * Rishard Matthews WR TEN vOAK 1210 9.78 *
Antonio Gates TE LAC @DEN 3.70 498 * *
Caleb Sturgis K PH @WAS 10.00 063 * ;th? pErther ;E EEIT V@ X:/q/?s 1;:88 1;:?2 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN v NOR 1.00 5.69 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN v LAC 500 6.38 *
Carson Wentz QB PHI  @WAS 17.60 16.93 Dak Prescott QB DAL VvNYG  16.40 15.92
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  @WAS 0.00 8.44 Mark Ingram RB NOR @MIN 1210 17.56
John Brown WR ARl @DET 820 437 Marlon Mack RB IND @LAR 1150 6.48
Chris Hogan WR NWE v KAN 350 6.85 Mike Evans WR TAM 0.00 12.69
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Julius Thomas TE

MIA

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB
Isaiah Crowell RB
Melvin Gordon RB
Kelvin Benjamin WR
Dez Bryant WR
Larry Fitzgerald WR
Jason Witten TE

Stephen Gostkowski K

NOR
CLE
LAC
BUF
DAL
ARI
DAL
NWE

Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI

Ben Roethlisberger QB
Theo Riddick RB
Terrance West RB
Eric Decker WR
Eric Ebron TE

PIT

DET
BAL
TEN
DET

@MIN
v PIT

@DEN
v NYJ
vNYG
@DET
vNYG
v KAN
@DET
@CLE
v ARI

@CIN
v OAK
v ARI

0.00

15.00
10.60
18.90
3.50
6.30
13.40
18.90
9.00
9.00
16.00
14.70
14.00
4.00
2.90

15.89
9.02
18.19
8.45
11.68
16.29
9.19
9.75
6.06
15.85
9.63
1.80
7.27
8.28
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Week 2 Austin Hooper TE ATL VvGNB 270 7.48
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Tom Brady QB NWE @NOR 29.90 1791 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS @LAR 1170 16.87 *
Marshawn Lynch RB  OAK vNYJ 11.90 1047 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN vDAL 3040 1094 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @JAC 3.80 10.91 * i *
Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR NYG v DET 760 463 * /IiaJm aGrrglelier 5\,?:1 2.%“ ? H%NU ﬂj?ﬁ ii:gg «
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ATL  13.00 9.98 i DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @CIN 1430 19.36 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @NOR 9.70 3.66 Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ATL 0.00 858 *
jlm:}wTGraLham lE giﬁ v gtg (15-38 12-22 Charles Clay TE BUF @CAR 530 7.30 *
ustin Tucker v . . Cairo Santos K CHI @TAM 9.00 1.63 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @NOR 100 625 * Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR vBUF 6.00 7.56 *
Andrew Luck QB IND VARI 0.00 0.00 Andy Dalton QB CIN vHOU 8.50 12.66
Rob Kelley RB WAS @LAR 7.80 270 Mike Gillislee RB NWE @NOR 1290 4.30
Corey Coleman WR CLE @BAL 190 4.09 Bilal Powell RB NYJ @OAK 1.30 945
T Y Hilton WR IND VARI 8.90 10.98 Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vBUF 400 7.54
Mike Wallace WR BAL VvCLE 170 9.45 Brandon Marshall WR NYG vDET 270 2.09
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Derek Carr QB OAK VvNYJ 21.00 1233 * Matt Ryan QB ATL VvGNB 14.80 13.66 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL v GNB 24.00 1251 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET @NYG 8.60 7.78 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN v HOU 510 883 * Eddie Lacy RB SEA v SFO 0.00 1.79 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @NOR 6.30 1383 * Amari Cooper WR OAK v NYJ 730 9.90 *
DeSean Jackson WR TAM v CHI 6.90 8.66 * Donte Moncrief WR IND VARI 380 4.82 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v DAL 13.10 12.87 * Golden Tate WR DET @NYG 6.50 13.97 *
Greg Olsen TE CAR VvBUF 200 263 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @NOR 23.60 1421 *
Matt Bryant K ATL Vv GNB 10.00 856 * Mason Crosby K GNB @ATL 500 488 *
New York Giants D/STNYG v DET 5.00 5.13 * Houston Texans D/ST HOU @CIN 6.00 5.69 *
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @KAN 1.00 6.73 Philip Rivers QB LAC VMIA 17.00 16.50
Frank Gore RB IND vVvARI 10.60 10.85 David Johnson RB ARl @IND 0.00 0.81
Josh Doctson WR WAS @LAR 0.00 7.58 Jamison Crowder WR WAS @LAR 8.70 10.07
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  @KAN 2220 12.24 Corey Davis WR TEN @JAC 1.40 4.34
Coby Fleener TE NOR VvNWE 1230 3.98 Tyler Eifert TE CIN vHOU 7.20 0.54
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @ATL 1780 786 * Jameis Winston QB TAM v CHI 12.30 12.16 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  vMIN 1310 2135 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @DEN 6.20 1270 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR vBUF 8.40 14.29 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @SEA 17.30 14.61 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VvSFO 1040 1401 * Davante Adams WR GNB @ATL  23.90 1391 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  @LAC  20.80 1629 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK vNYJ 32.00 1074 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v DAL 24.20 7.16 * Julio Jones WR ATL vGNB 15.80 15.74 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @PIT 850 989 * Delanie Walker TE TEN @JAC 1620 10.93 *
Adam Vinatieri K IND VARI 700 681 * Giorgio Tavecchio K~ OAK v NYJ 9.00 506 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v SFO 500 7.94 * Los Angeles Rams  D/ST LAR v WAS 2.00 10.13 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL vCLE 21.10 10.38 Tarik Cohen RB CHI @TAM 12.80 9.06
James Conner RB PIT v MIN 0.90 0.90 Doug Martin RB TAM v CHI 0.00 4.77
Adrian Peterson RB ARl @IND 260 4.93 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM v CHI 12,70  2.96
James White RB NWE @NOR 17.60 8.38 Kerwynn Williams RB ARl @IND 220 4.26
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL vCLE 1310 6.38 Martavis Bryant WR PIT VvMIN 18.80 8.34
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts MOEOS - Joe Marr
JCar; Nzwton 5 Sg gglR V@ BTliI;A 13-;8 iggi Matthew Stafford QB DET @NYG 1230 1651 *
oraan Howar . . Kareem Hunt RB KAN v PHI 28.90 18.83 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @CAR 10.30 16.48 * Ty Montgomery RB GNB @ATL 29.00 573 *
Kenny Golladay WR DET @NYG 180 591 ~ Antonio Brown WR PIT VMIN 11.20 1939 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR v WAS 6.30 11.06 Stefon Diggs WR MIN @PIT 510 1248 *
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS @LAR 510 313 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR vNWE 5.40 10.07 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vPHI 2430 1459 * Jordan Reed TE WAS @LAR 10.80 3.76 *
Dan Bailey K DAL @DEN 5.00 444 * Brandon McManus K DEN v DAL 6.00 6.19 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN v PHI 10.00 681 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL vCLE  13.00 1050 *
Alex Smith QB KAN v PHI 16.10 17.97 Derrick Henry RB TEN @JAC 1520 881
Matt Forte RB NYJ @OAK 1210 7.53 Alvin Kamara RB NOR vNWE 8.40 19.84
Paul Perkins RB NYG vDET 420 135 Charcandrick West ~RB  KAN v PHI 0.00 458
Adam Thielen WR MIN  @PIT 7.40 14.98 DeVante Parker WR MIA @LAC 1250 8.3
Sammy Watkins WR LAR v WAS 5.00 9.14 Jack Doyle TE IND VARI 15.90 10.56
Dirty Purple Kombucha - Mike Garcia Vontaze's Berfict Hit - Ben
Russell Wilson QB SEA vSFO 1440 2104 * Marcus Mariota QB TEN @JAC 1240 12.83 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  @KAN  14.60 844 * Leonard Fournette ~ RB JAC vTEN 1410 1476 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN @PIT 840 409 * Todd Gurley RB LAR VWAS 26,60 24.14 *
éﬁgna: Allen wg kjl\-)\?E \éq)'\lfllgR iggg 12;? : Mark Ingram RB NOR vNWE 1160 1756 *
ris Hogan . . Mike Evans WR TAM vCHI 2230 1269 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR vNWE 1390 16.16 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN v PHI 8.90 15.01 *
Jared Cook TE OAK vNYJ 6.50 830 * *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR v WAS 8.00 9.88 * fﬂiﬁ?;rgtzer ;E g:!r gﬁég 12;8 1;22 *
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN  @PIT 200 569 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v DAL 1200 6.38 *
JCarsonI \évhentlz SEE: EEIN @g:l\l 22-28 12-32 Dak Prescott QB DAL @DEN 1540 15.92
amaal arles \ . . Marlon Mack RB IND VARI 210 6.48
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vGNB 12.50 10.48 Pierre Garcon WR SFO @SEA 5.60 5.63
John Brown WR ARl @IND 0.00 437 Rishard Matthews WR TEN @JAC 7.30 978
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Julius Thomas TE MIA @LAC

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB
Melvin Gordon RB
Terrance West RB
Kelvin Benjamin WR
Dez Bryant WR
Larry Fitzgerald WR
Jason Witten TE

Stephen Gostkowski K

NOR
LAC
BAL
BUF
DAL
ARI
DAL
NWE

Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI

Ben Roethlisberger QB

Isaiah Crowell RB
Theo Riddick RB
Eric Decker WR
Eric Ebron TE

PIT

CLE
DET
TEN
DET

v NWE
v MIA
v CLE
@CAR
@DEN
@IND
@DEN
@NOR
@IND
v MIN
@BAL
@NYG
@JAC
@NYG

5.60

22.00
20.80
12.50
13.70
18.90
5.10
25.70
12.00
6.00
17.00
3.70
6.70
6.20
15.20

15.89
18.19
1.80
8.45
11.68
16.29
9.19
9.75
6.06
15.85
9.02
9.63
7.27
8.28
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Week 3 Hunter Henry TE LAC vKAN 0.00 7.93
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia

Tom Brady QB NWE vHOU 3460 1791 ~ Kirk Cousins QB WAS VOAK  26.20 16.87 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @WAS 360 1047 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN @BUF 6.30 1094 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN vSEA 2200 1091 * Mike Gillislee RB NWE vHOU 310 430 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @PHI 2890 463 * A.J. Green WR CIN @GNB 27.10 14.18 *
T Y Hilton WR IND vCLE 2830 1098 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @NWE 14.60 19.36 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE vHOU 420 366 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB vCIN 2320 858 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @TEN 1420 10.69 * Charles Clay TE BUF vDEN 1590 7.30 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @JAC 100 881 * Cairo Santos K CHI VvPIT 6.00 163 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v HOU 6.00 625 ~ Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v NOR 1.00 756 *
Andrew Luck QB IND vCLE 0.00 0.00 Andy Dalton QB CIN @GNB 16.00 12.66

Rob Kelley RB  WAS vOAK 0.00 270 Lamar Miller RB HOU @NWE  7.30 12.09
Randall Cobb WR GNB vCIN 0.00 9.98 Bilal Powell RB NYJ VMIA 9.70 9.45
Corey Coleman WR CLE @IND 0.00  4.09 Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vNOR 7.10 7.54
Mike Wallace WR BAL @JAC 200 945 Danny Amendola WR NWE v HOU 7.80 8.68
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher

Derek Carr QB OAK @WAS 450 1233 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @DET 13.00 1366 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @DET 2280 1251 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET VATL 11.60 7.78 *
Darren Sproles RB PHI Vv NYG 1.10 1.15 * Shane Vereen RB NYG @PHI 4.30 5.25 *
DeSean Jackson WR TAM @MIN 1840 866 * Amari Cooper WR OAK @WAS 1.60 9.90 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  vNYG 9.60 1224 Jamison Crowder WR WAS vOAK 9.20 10.07 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @BUF 15.80 12.87 * Golden Tate WR DET VATL 18.80 13.97 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR @CAR 310 398 ~ Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vHOU 2290 1421 *
Matt Bryant K~ ATL @DET 1200 856 * Mason Crosby K GNB VvCIN 9.00 4.88 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM = @MIN 000 656 Houston Texans D/STHOU @NWE 13.00 569 *
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI vNYG 12.70 6.73 Philip Rivers QB LAC VKAN 3.00 16.50
Frank Gore RB IND vCLE 1270 10.85 David Johnson RB ARl vDAL 0.00 0.81

Joe Mixon RB CIN @GNB 1310 883 Corey Davis WR TEN v SEA 0.00 434
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v HOU 32.10 13.83 Donte Moncrief WR IND vCLE 6.40 4.82
Jeremy Kerley WR NYJ vMIA 9.20 286 Tyler Eifert TE CIN @GNB 0.00 0.54
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vCIN 2430 786 @~ Jameis Winston QB TAM @MIN 1540 12.16 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CHI 2180 2135 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @ARI 18.40 1270 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v NOR 20.70 1429 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO VLAR 24.40 14.61 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @TEN 2650 14.01 * Davante Adams WR GNB VvCIN 9.00 1391 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  @NYJ 1080 16.29 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK @WAS 170 10.74 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @BUF 14.50 7.16 * Julio Jones WR ATL @DET 16.10 15.74 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vTAM 140 989 * Delanie Walker TE TEN vSEA 7.10 1093 *
Graham Gano K CAR VvNOR 700 756 Giorgio Tavecchio K OAK @WAS  4.00 506 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @TEN 000 794 * Pittsburgh Steelers  D/STPIT ~ @CHI 6.00 756 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL @JAC 7.80 10.38 Tarik Cohen RB CHI VvPIT 14.20 9.06
Chris Carson RB SEA @TEN 13.20 248 Doug Martin RB TAM @MIN 0.00 477
Samaje Perine RB  WAS vOAK 450 6.78 Jacquizz Rodgers RB TAM @MIN 150 2.96
James White RB NWE vHOU 380 838 Martavis Bryant WR PIT @CHI 500 8.34
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @JAC 180 6.38 Allen Hurns WR JAC VvBAL 11.00 6.21
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts MOFOS - Joe Marr

Cam Newton QB CAR VvNOR 760 1828 * Matthew Stafford QB DET VATL 1590 1651 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vDEN 13.90 16.48 * Derrick Henry RB TEN v SEA 740 881 *
Chris Thompson RB WAS v OAK 30.80 9.65 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN @LAC 28.30 18.83 *
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS v OAK 390 313 * Ty Montgomery RB GNB vCIN 13.00 573 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN v TAM 14.80 14.98 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @CHI 27.00 19.39 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @SFO 28.60 9.14 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN v TAM 37.30 12.48 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @LAC 110 1459 * Jack Doyle TE IND vCLE 1.60 1056 *
Dan Bailey K~ DAL @ARI 400 444 x Brandon McManus K DEN @BUF  10.00 6.19 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN = @LAC 800 681 ~ Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @JAC 0.00 1050 *
Alex Smith QB KAN @LAC 1490 17.97 Alvin Kamara RB NOR @CAR 13.20 19.84
Matt Forte RB NYJ vMIA 250 753 Charcandrick West RB KAN @LAC 340 458
Jordan Howard RB CHI VvPIT 31.60 12.51 Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @CAR 13.90 10.07
Kenny Golladay WR DET vATL 450 591 DeVante Parker WR MIA @NYJ 2160 8.13
Cooper Kupp WR LAR @SFO 3.70 11.06 Jordan Reed TE WAS v OAK 0.00 3.76
Dirty Purple Kombucha - Mike Garcia Vontaze's Berfict Hit - Ben

Carson Wentz QB PHI vNYG 1320 1693 * Marcus Mariota QB TEN VvSEA  19.70 1283 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI  vNYG 450 844 * Leonard Fournette ~ RB  JAC v BAL 17.00 14.76 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN VvTAM 2790 4.09 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @SFO 37.90 24.14 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC vKAN 11.10 17.76 * Mike Evans WR TAM @MIN 13.70 12.69 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @DET 12.80 10.89 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @LAC 20.00 15.01 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @CAR 21.70 16.16 * J.J. Nelson WR ARl v DAL 0.00 5.84 *
Jared Cook TE OAK @WAS 1430 830 * Zach Ertz TE PHI VvNYG 1750 1265 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @SFO 11.00 988 * Matt Prater K DET VATL 1400 813 *
Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN v TAM 8.00 5.69 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @BUF 4.00 6.38 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA @TEN 32.60 21.04 Dak Prescott QB DAL @ARI 2260 15.92
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @DET 1190 10.48 Mark Ingram RB NOR @CAR 10.60 17.56
Jamaal Williams RB GNB vCIN 0.60 8.93 Marlon Mack RB IND vCLE 0.00 6.48
Chris Hogan WR NWE vHOU 2280 6.85 Pierre Garcon WR SFO VLAR 2120 5.63
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Jesse James TE

PIT

@CHI

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB
Isaiah Crowell RB
Melvin Gordon RB
Kelvin Benjamin WR
Dez Bryant WR
Larry Fitzgerald WR
Jason Witten TE

Stephen Gostkowski K

NOR
CLE
LAC
BUF
DAL
ARI
DAL
NWE

Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI

Ben Roethlisberger QB
Theo Riddick RB
Terrance West RB
Eric Decker WR
Eric Ebron TE

PIT

DET
BAL
TEN
DET

@CAR
@IND
v KAN
v DEN
@ARI
v DAL
@ARI
v HOU
v DAL
@CHI
v ATL
@JAC
v SEA
v ATL

3.90

20.00
7.40
13.90
2.80
9.20
33.90
1.30
4.00
1.00
11.60
7.80
0.60
8.90
2.90

6.14

15.89
9.02
18.19
8.45
11.68
16.29
9.19
9.75
6.06
15.85
9.63
1.80
7.27
8.28
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Week 4 Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vBUF 1.70 10.89
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia

Tom Brady QB NWE vCAR 2020 1791 ~* Kirk Cousins QB WAS @KAN 19.80 16.87 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @DEN 120 1047 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN vOAK 1520 1094 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @HOU 550 1091 * Lamar Miller RB HOU vTEN 29.10 12.09 *
Odell Beckham Jr.  WR NYG @TAM  16.00 4.63 * A.J. Green WR CIN @CLE 17.30 14.18 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @SEA 6.00 1098 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU VvTEN  26.70 19.36 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE vCAR 9.90 366 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB v CHI 2350 858 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA VIND 10.10 10.69 * Charles Clay TE BUF @ATL 16.20 7.30 *
Justin Tucker K BAL VPIT 300 881 * Harrison Butker K KAN vWAS 11.00 888 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v CAR 6.00 6.25 * Carolina Panthers D/IST CAR @NWE 3.00 7.56 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @SEA 0.00  0.00 Andy Dalton QB CIN @CLE 27.90 1266

Rob Kelley RB  WAS @KAN 230 270 Mike Gillislee RB NWE v CAR 490 4.30
Randall Cobb WR GNB v CHI 1440 9.98 Bilal Powell RB NYJ vJAC 32.00 9.45
Corey Coleman WR CLE VvCIN 0.00  4.09 Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @NWE 480 7.54
Mike Wallace WR BAL VPIT 17.50  9.45 Danny Amendola WR NWE vCAR 1620 8.68
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher

Derek Carr QB OAK @DEN 9.00 1233 * Matt Ryan QB ATL VBUF 7.80 1366 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vBUF 15.80 1251 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET @MIN 19.90 7.78 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN @CLE 880 883 * Shane Vereen RB NYG @TAM 350 525 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v CAR 7.20 13.83 * Amari Cooper WR OAK @DEN 2.90 9.90 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  @LAC 1190 1224 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @KAN 1.00 10.07 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v OAK 210 1287 * Golden Tate WR DET @MIN 6.10 13.97 *
Coby Fleener TE NOR @MIA 410 398 ¥ Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vCAR  12.00 1421 *
Matt Bryant K~ ATL vBUF 5.00 856 Mason Crosby K  GNB vCHI 500 4.8 *
Tampa Bay Buccaneer®/ST TAM v NYG 000 656 Houston Texans D/ST HOU v TEN 18.00 569 *
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @LAC  16.60 6.73 Philip Rivers QB LAC VPHI 19.00 16.50
Frank Gore RB IND @SEA 11.00 10.85 David Johnson RB ARl vSFO 0.00 081
DeSean Jackson WR TAM v NYG 4.00 8.66 Corey Davis WR TEN @HOU 0.00 4.34
Jeremy Kerley WR NYJ vJAC 870 2.86 Donte Moncrief WR IND @SEA 12.00 4.82
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @TAM 10.40 9.09 Tyler Eifert TE CIN @CLE 0.00 0.54
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vCHI 2300 7.8 * Carson Palmer QB ARl VvSFO 1610 6.23 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI @LAC 640 844 Tarik Cohen RB CHI @GNB 8.80 9.06 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @BAL 3460 2135 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VLAR 29.90 12.70 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE vCAR  17.00 6.85 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @ARI 1450 1461 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA vNOR  10.00 16.29 * Davante Adams WR GNB vCHI 9.30 1391 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v OAK 6.70 7.16 * Julio Jones WR ATL vVvBUF 6.00 15.74 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vDET 540 989 ~ Delanie Walker TE TEN @HOU 8.10 1093 *
Graham Gano K CAR @NWE 9.00 7.56 * Ryan Succop K TEN @HOU 2.00 8.50 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vIND 19.00 7.94 * Jacksonville Jaguars D/STJAC @NYJ 1500 11.69 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL vVvPIT 10.40 10.38 Matt Breida RB SFO @ARI 3.00 6.47
Chris Carson RB SEA VIND 9.60 248 Duke Johnson RB CLE VvCIN 21.00 13.51
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU vTEN 450 3.56 Doug Martin RB TAM v NYG 0.00 4.77
James White RB NWE vCAR 1540 838 Martavis Bryant WR PIT @BAL 7.80 8.34
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL VPIT 510 6.38 Michael Crabtree WR OAK @DEN 0.00 10.74
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts MOFQOS - Joe Marr

Cam Newton QB CAR @NWE 3240 1828 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @MIN 9.00 16.51 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @GNB 14.30 12.51 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN v WAS 16.10 18.83 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @ATL 13.80 16.48 * Ty Montgomery RB GNB v CHI 280 573 *
Chris Thompson RB  WAS @KAN 170 965 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @BAL 7.40 1939 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR @DAL  17.00 11.06 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN vDET 14.80 12.48 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN v DET 8.90 1498 * DeVante Parker WR MIA vNOR 1290 813 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v WAS 24.40 14.59 * Jordan Reed TE WAS @KAN 5.10 3.76 *
Dan Bailey K DAL VLAR 6.00 444 * Brandon McManus K  DEN vOAK  10.00 6.19 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN v WAS 800 681 * Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL VvPIT 3.00 1050 *
Alex Smith QB KAN vWAS  26.60 17.97 Derrick Henry RB TEN @HOU 0.70 8.81
Matt Forte RB NYJ VvJAC 0.00 7.53 Alvin Kamara RB NOR @MIA 25.60 19.84
Kenny Golladay WR DET @MIN 0.00 5091 Charcandrick West RB KAN v WAS 8.50 4.8
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS @KAN  16.00 3.13 Rishard Matthews WR TEN @HOU 7.90 9.78
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @DAL 270 9.14 Jack Doyle TE IND @SEA 7.70 10.56
Dirty Purple Kombucha - Mike Garcia Vontaze's Berfict Hit - Ben

Russell Wilson QB SEA VIND 25.80 21.04 = Marcus Mariota QB TEN @HOU 14.90 1283 *
Dalvin Cook RB  MIN vDET 1240 409 * Leonard Fournette RB JAC @NYJ 2450 14.76 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @NWE 8.90 14.29 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @DAL 3450 24.14 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC v PHI 18.80 17.76 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @MIA 10.20 17.56 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VIND 850 1401 * Mike Evans WR TAM vNYG 17.70 1269 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @MIA 2290 16.16 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN vWAS 850 1501 *
Jared Cook TE OAK @DEN 760 830 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @LAC  13.10 1265 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @DAL 23.00 9.88 * Matt Prater K DET @MIN 6.00 813 *
Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ST LAR  @DAL 6.00 1013 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN v OAK 500 6.38 *
Carson Wentz QB PHI  @LAC 1440 16.93 Dak Prescott QB DAL VLAR 2250 15.92
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vBUF 18.20 10.48 Marlon Mack RB IND @SEA 0.00 6.48
Samaje Perine RB  WAS @KAN 270 6.78 Pierre Garcon WR SFO @ARI 7.60 5.63
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI @LAC 17.90 2.94 J.J. Nelson WR ARl VvSFO 6.40 5.84
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Jesse James TE

PIT

@BAL

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB
Isaiah Crowell RB
Melvin Gordon RB
Kelvin Benjamin WR
Dez Bryant WR
Larry Fitzgerald WR
Jason Witten TE

Stephen Gostkowski K

NOR
CLE
LAC
BUF
DAL
ARI
DAL
NWE

Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI

Ben Roethlisberger QB
Theo Riddick RB
Terrance West RB
Tyrell Williams WR
Eric Ebron TE

PIT

DET
BAL
LAC
DET

@MIA
v CIN

v PHI

@ATL
v LAR
v SFO
v LAR
v CAR
v SFO
@BAL
@MIN
v PIT

v PHI

@MIN

7.00

18.30
3.70
3.90

14.40

14.80

13.20
1.90

12.00
5.00

10.00
2.20
0.00

22.50
4.70

6.14

15.89
9.02
18.19
8.45
11.68
16.29
9.19
9.75
6.06
15.85
9.63
1.80
8.61
8.28

R T T
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Week 5 Michael Thomas WR NOR 0.00 16.16
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Tom Brady QB NWE @TAM 1250 1791 * Alex Smith QB KAN @HOU 2590 17.97 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK vBAL 1230 1047 * Lamar Miller RB HOU vKAN 1090 12.09 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @MIA 8.90 10.91 * Bilal Powell RB NYJ @CLE 730 9.45 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vLAC 2150 463 * A.J. Green WR CIN vBUF 2090 14.18 *
’F\?Aar;tdi” Cgbb " ¥VER S\’;‘Vlz g?:’bl g-gg g-gg DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU VKAN 2720 19.36 *
artelius benne . . *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @LAR 1570 10.69 * é%rgr);e’:eg;); ¥VER SS,:B ggﬁ\:— 12'4118 3‘23 x
Justin Tucker K~ BAL @OAK 1200 881 * Harrison Butker K KAN @HOU 1800 888 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @TAM 200 625 * Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @DET 800 756 *
Andrew Luck QB IND vSFO 0.00 0.00 Kirk Cousins QB WAS 0.00 16.87
Eob KeC"ely \F/?VBR \éVLAES - 8-88 i-gg Andy Dalton QB CIN VBUF 1320 12.66
orey Coleman v . : C.J. Anderson RB DEN 0.00 10.94
T Y Hilton WR IND VvSFO 2470 10.98 Mike Gillislee RB NWE @TAM 520 4.30
Mike Wallace WR BAL @OAK 1630 945 Danny Amendola WR NWE @TAM 1570 8.68
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Eli Manning QB NYG VvLAC 13.00 11.33 Philip Rivers QB LAC @NYG 2050 16.50 *
Frank Gore RB IND vSFO  11.60 10.85 Ameer Abdullah RB DET vCAR 440 778 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN vBUF 1110 883 * Shane Vereen RB NYG vLAC 850 525 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @TAM 13.50 13.83 * Amari Cooper WR OAK v BAL 1.80 9.90 *
DeSean Jackson WR TAM v NWE 1560 866 * Donte Moncrief WR IND v SFO 6.20 482 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI  VARI 6.10 1224 * Golden Tate WR DET vCAR 9.80 13.97 *
Benjamin Watson TE BAL @OAK 220 858 Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @TAM 0.00 1421 *
Ryan Succop K TEN @MIA 400 850 * Mason Crosby K GNB @DAL 500 488 *
Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ST LAR v SEA 7.00 1013 * Houston Texans D/ST HOU v KAN 1.00 569 *
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI VARI 740 6.73 Matt Ryan QB ATL 0.00 13.66
Devonta Freeman RB  ATL 0.00 1251 David Johnson RB ARl @PHI 0.00 0.81
Sterling Shepard WR NYG VvLAC 190 9.09 Jamison Crowder WR WAS 0.00 10.07
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN 0.00 12.87 Corey Davis WR TEN @MIA 0.00 434
Matt Bryant K ATL 0.00 8.56 Tyler Eifert TE CIN VBUF 0.00 0.54
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @DAL 2320 7.86 * Jameis Winston QB TAM vNWE 1810 1216 *
Jay Ajayi RB  PHI  VvARI 790 844 Andre Ellington RB HOU VvKAN 1550 550 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vJAC 1930 21.35 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VGNB 1420 1270 *
James White RB NWE @TAM 1300 838 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @IND 280 1461 *
JChrI§ Fliogzn wg ’l:lA\IIXE @TTQNM ié-jg 12-22 X Davante Adams WR GNB @DAL 2560 1391 *
arvis Landry v . . Jaron Brown WR ARl @PHI 6.90 6.42 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @CHI 16.50 9.89 * Delanie Walker TE TEN @MIA 550 1093 *
Graham Gano K~ CAR @DET 9.00 756 @~ Jake Elliott K  PHI VARI 10.00 731 ¢
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA @LAR 12.00 794 * Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN @CHI 500 5.69 *
D'Onta Foreman RB HOU v KAN 2.70 3.56 Tarik Cohen RB CHI v MIN 2.30 9.06
Wayne Gallman RB NYG vLAC 1320 6.56 Duke Johnson RB CLE VvNYJ 17.30 13.51
Will Fuller WR HOU v KAN 20.20 7.08 Doug Martin RB TAM v NWE 1520 4.77
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @OAK 1030 6.38 Michael Crabtree WR OAK VBAL 2020 10.74
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN 0.00 7.16 Julio Jones WR ATL 0.00 15.74
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts MOFOS - Joe Marr
Deshaun Watson QB HOU vKAN 3510 1043 * Matthew Stafford QB DET vCAR 1500 1651 *
JAordanJHoward Eg g:lB V@ '\I/DHXIL 23'38 12-22 Derrick Henry RB TEN @MIA 090 881 *
aron Jones . . Kareem Hunt RB KAN @HOU 14.60 1883 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @CIN 1490 1648 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VJAC 2570 19.39 *
Devin Fupchess WR CAR @DET 18.30 12.19 : Stefon Diggs WR MIN @CHI 1.40 12.48 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN  @CHI 9.50 14.98 DeVante Parker WR MIA vTEN 160 813 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @HOU 17.80 1459 * Jack Doyle TE IND v SFO 0.00 1056 *
Dan Bailey K DAL v GNB 7.00 4.44 * Phil Dawson K ARI @PH| 1.00 7.44 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/STKAN @HOU  11.00 6.81 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @OAK  11.00 1050 *
Cam Newton QB CAR @DET  26.00 1828 Alvin Kamara RB NOR 0.00 19.84
Chris Thompson RB  WAS 0.00 9.65 Ty Montgomery RB GNB @DAL 0.00 573
Cooper Kupp WR LAR VSEA 7.40 11.06 Charcandrick West RB KAN @HOU 1530 4.58
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS 000 313 Rishard Matthews ~ WR TEN @MIA 6.40 9.78
Sammy Watkins WR LAR Vv SEA 0.00 9.14 Jordan Reed TE WAS 0.00 3.76
Dirty Purple Kombucha - Mike Garcia Vontaze's Berfict Hit - Ben
Russell Wilson QB SEA @LAR  10.60 21.04 * Dak Prescott QB DAL VGNB 29.70 1592 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @DET 1480 1429 * Leonard Fournette ~ RB  JAC @PIT 3440 1476 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN @CHI 6.30 9.84 * *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @NYG 10.70 17.76 * L‘,’ES .fv‘;”n‘iy \Ijv?q #’m x iSj‘E 2;38 f;‘jé;‘ *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @LAR 770 1401 * i *
Brandon Marshall ~WR NYG vLAC 350 209 * -Fr);,igskGHﬁﬂcon m iiﬁ gﬁ'& 13'38 122? x
Cameron Brate TE TAM v NWE 17.80 8.94 * Zach Ertz TE PHI VARI 18:10 12:65 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR VSEA 400 9838 * Matt Prater K DET VvCAR 6.00 813 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @PIT 25.00 11.69 * Pittsburgh Steelers DISTPIT v JAC 400 756 *
Carson Wentz QB PHI  VARI 27.10 16.93 Marcus Mariota QB TEN @MIA 0.00 12.83
Tevin Coleman RB ATL 0.00 10.48 Mark Ingram RB NOR 0.00 17.56
Wendell Smallwood RB PHI v ARI 0.00 294 Marlon Mack RB IND v SFO 16.30 6.48
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR @DET 740 7.54 Jesse James TE PIT vJAC 540 6.14
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Denver Broncos

D/ST DEN

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Carson Palmer
Isaiah Crowell
Melvin Gordon
Kelvin Benjamin
Dez Bryant

Larry Fitzgerald
Evan Engram
Stephen Gostkowski
Arizona Cardinals
Drew Brees
Jamaal Charles
Theo Riddick
Tyrell Williams
Jason Witten

0B
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
K

ARI
CLE
LAC
BUF
DAL
ARI
NYG
NWE

D/IST ARI

NOR
DEN
DET
LAC
DAL

@PHI
v NYJ
@NYG
@CIN
v GNB
@PHI
v LAC
@TAM
@PHI

v CAR
@NYG
v GNB

0.00

15.00
8.70
34.30
15.80
16.20
11.10
0.00
13.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
9.30
3.20
12.10

6.38

6.23
9.02
18.19
8.45
11.68
16.29
10.85
9.75
6.06
15.89
4.22
9.63
8.61
9.19

R T T
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Week 6 Doug Baldwin WR SEA 0.00 14.01
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Tom Brady QB NWE @NYJ  16.00 1791 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS vSFO  27.60 16.87 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK vLAC 6.30 1047 C.J. Anderson RB DEN vNYG 170 1094 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN VIND 18.70 1091 Lamar Miller RB HOU vCLE  11.10 12.09 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @MIN 580 998 * Danny Amendola WR NWE @NYJ 7.00 868 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @TEN 290 1098 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vCLE 9.90 1936 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL vCHI 6.00 945 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB @MIN 12.00 858 *
Martellus Bennett TE NWE @NYJ 420 366 * Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ VNWE 1660 6.36 *
Justin Tucker K BAL vCHI 10.00 881 * Harrison Butker K KAN VvPIT 700 888 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @NYJ ~ 10.00 6.25 * Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v PHI 500 756 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @TEN 0.00 0.00 Alex Smith QB KAN VPIT 14.30 17.97
Rob Kelley RB WAS vSFO 0.00 270 Mike Gillislee RB NWE @NYJ 240 4.30
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @DEN 0.00 4.63 Bilal Powell RB NYJ vNWE 0.00 9.45
Cprey Coleman WR CLE @HOU 0.00 4.09 A.J. Green WR CIN 0.00 14.18
Jimmy Graham TE SEA 0.00 10.69 Charles Clay TE BUF 000 7.30
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Jared Goff QB LAR @JAC 890 1558 Matt Ryan QB ATL VMIA 11.00 1366 *
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @CAR 870 6.73 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET @NOR 540 7.78 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vMIA 9.90 1251 * Shane Vereen RB NYG @DEN 040 5.25 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @NYJ 1530 13.83 * Amari Cooper WR OAK vLAC 780 990 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @CAR 1110 1224 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS v SFO 560 10.07 *
Demarxius Thomas WR DEN vNYG 21.30 12.87 * Golden Tate WR DET @NOR 2260 13.97 *
Benjamin Watson TE BAL VvCHI 880 858 Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @NYJ 2630 1421 *
Ryan Succop K TEN vIND 18.00 850 * Mason Crosby K GNB @MIN 400 4.88 *
Los Angeles Rams ~ D/ISTLAR @JAC  21.00 1013 * Houston Texans D/STHOU v CLE 18.00 569 *
Frank Gore RB IND @TEN 8.70 10.85 Philip Rivers QB LAC @OAK 14.00 16.50
Joe Mixon RB  CIN 0.00 883 David Johnson RB ARl vTAM 0.00 0.81
DeSgan Jackson WR TAM @ARI 12.80 8.66 Corey Davis WR TEN vVIND 0.00 434
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @DEN 0.00 9.09 Donte Moncrief WR IND @TEN 11.70 4.82
Matt Bryant K ATL v MIA 5.00 8.56 Tyler Eifert TE CIN 0.00 0.54
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @MIN ~ 000 786 * Jameis Winston QB TAM @ARI 200 1216 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI @CAR 13.00 844 * Javorius Allen RB BAL VCHI 9.60 10.38 *
Le'\(eon Bell RB PIT @KAN 28.10 2135 * Doug Martin RB TAM @ARI 15.40 4.77 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE @NYJ 290 685 * Davante Adams WR GNB @MIN  16.40 1391 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  @ATL 2020 1629 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK VLAC  17.20 10.74 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v NYG 12.60 7.16 * Julio Jones WR ATL v MIA 13.20 15.74 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vGNB 970 989 Delanie Walker TE TEN VIND 570 1093 *
Graham Gano K CAR VvPHI 11.00 756 = Brandon McManus K  DEN v NYG 400 619 *
Atlanta Falcons D/STATL vMIA 200 525 ~ Washington Redskins D/ST WAS v SFO 500 6.38 *
Jerick McKi'nnon RB MIN v GNB 2490 11.33 Tarik Cohen RB CHI @BAL 760 9.06
Alfred Morris RB DAL 000 451 Andre Ellington RB HOU vCLE 0.00 5.50
James White RB  NWE @NYJ 8.50 838 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 0.00 1270
Will Fuller WR HOU vCLE 1420 7.08 Carlos Hyde RB SFO @WAS 2450 14.61
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 0.00 7.94 Duke Johnson RB CLE @HOU 7.00 1351
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts MOFOS - Joe Marr
Deshaun Watson QB HOU vCLE 2230 1043 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @NOR 1440 1651 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @BAL 1860 1251 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN VPIT 16.00 18.83 *
Chris Thompson RB WAS vSFO 1780 965 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR vDET  11.70 19.84 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR v PHI 6.60 1219 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @KAN 2950 19.39 *
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS v SFO 530 313 ~ Rishard Matthews ~ WR TEN v IND 1090 978 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN v GNB 18.60 14.98 * Jack Doyle TE IND @TEN 16.00 10.56 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN VvPIT 7.70 1459 * Jordan Reed TE WAS v SFO 770 3.76 *
Dustin Ho.pkinsl K WAS v SFO 8.00 375 * Wil Lutz K NOR v DET 10.00 8.78 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN v PIT 300 681 ~ Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v CHI 20.00 1050 *
Cam Newton QB CAR v PHI 20.10 18.28 Derrick Henry RB TEN vVIND 2450 881
Aaron Jones RB GNB @MIN 5.20 5.02 Ty Montgomery RB GNB @MIN 410 5.73
LeSean McCoy RB BUF 0.00 16.48 Charcandrick West RB KAN v PIT 1.90 4.58
Cooper Kupp WR LAR @JAC 5.50 11.06 Stefon Diggs WR MIN v GNB 0.00 12.48
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @JAC 210 914 DeVante Parker WR MIA @ATL 0.00 813
Dirty Purple Kombucha - Mike Garcia Vontaze's Berfict Hit - Ben
Carson Wentz QB PHI @CAR 2050 1693 * Marcus Mariota QB TEN VIND 1400 12.83 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vMIA 10.60 10.48  * Leonard Fournette  RB JAC VLAR 2480 1476 *
Christ'ian McCaffrey RB CAR v PHI 2240 1429 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @JAC 13.00 24.14 *
kataVIusAl\I/:urray \F/%VBR [A/l,\cl V@ %’\A?( g-gg 13-?2 Mark Ingram RB NOR vDET  30.00 17.56 *
eenan Allen . . Mike Evans WR TAM @ARI 1850 1269 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR vDET 410 16.16 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN VvPIT 8.40 1501 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM @ARI 19.60 8.94 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @CAR 15.80 12.65 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @JAC 9.00 9.88 * Matt Prater K DET @NOR 8.00 8.13 *
Jacksonvil'le Jaguars D/ST JAC vV LAR 5.00 11.69 * Denver Broncos D/ISTDEN v NYG 5.00 6.38 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA 0.00 21.04 Dak Prescott QB DAL 0.00 15.92
Wayne Gallman RB NYG @DEN 520 6.56 Marlon Mack RB IND @TEN 1.80 6.48
Adrian Peterson RB ARl vTAM 2540 4.93 Pierre Garcon WR SFO @WAS 1050 5.63
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vPHI 0.00 7.54 Jesse James TE PIT @KAN 0.00 6.14
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Pittsburgh Steelers D/IST PIT

@KAN

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB
Melvin Gordon RB
Theo Riddick RB
Kelvin Benjamin WR
Larry Fitzgerald WR
Tyrell Williams WR
Evan Engram TE

Stephen Gostkowski K

NOR
LAC
DET
BUF
ARI
LAC
NYG
NWE

Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI

Carson Palmer QB
Jamaal Charles RB
Isaiah Crowell RB
Dez Bryant WR
Jason Witten TE

ARI

DEN
CLE
DAL
DAL

v DET
@OAK
@NOR

v TAM
@OAK
@DEN
@NYJ
v TAM
v TAM
vNYG
@HOou

5.00

11.10
36.00
10.30
18.90
27.80
3.70
19.20
6.00
6.00
21.00
3.10
9.30
0.00
0.00

7.56

15.89
18.19
9.63
8.45
16.29
8.61
10.85
9.75
6.06
6.23
4.22
9.02
11.68
9.19

R T T
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Week 7 Sterling Shepard WR NYG v SEA 0.00 9.09
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Tom Brady QB NWE vATL 1750 17.91 = Kirk Cousins QB WAS @PHI 23.80 16.87 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK vKAN 090 1047 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN @LAC 740 1094 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @CLE 1060 1091 * Wendell Smallwood RB PHI v WAS 590 294 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB vNOR 350 998 Danny Amendola WR NWE vATL 470 868 *
T Y Hilton WR IND v JAC 470 10.98 * A.J. Green WR CIN @PIT 7.10 14.18 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL @MIN 190 945 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB vNOR 230 858 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @NYG 1410 1069 * Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ @MIA  11.10 6.36 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @MIN 1000 881 * Harrison Butker K KAN @OAK 1200 888 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v ATL 400 625 * Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR @CHI 6.00 756 *
gnﬂriw"Luck Sg wzs V@ J::l 2-88 g-gg Alex Smith QB KAN @OAK 25.00 17.97

ob Kelley . . Alex Collins RB BAL @MIN 3.00 10.71
QOdell Beckham Jr. WR NYG v SEA 0.00 4.63 Lamar Miller RB HOU 0.00 12.09
Corey Coleman WR CLE VvTEN 0.00 4.09 Bilal Powell RB NYJ @MIA 1030 9.45
Martellus Bennett TE NWE vATL 3.70 3.66 DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 0.00 19.36
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Jared Goff QB LAR VARI 18.30 1558 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @NWE 16.70 13.66 *
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI vWAS 290 6.73 * Mike Gillislee RB NWE vATL 3.10 4.30 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @NWE 12.00 1251 * Shane Vereen RB NYG v SEA 3.60 5.25 *
Zra:dinJCfc;oks wg IF\:\F/'\{E v CVTA}S 12-?8 iggi Amari Cooper WR OAK VKAN 4400 990 *

shon Jettery \ . . Jamison Crowder WR WAS @PHI 5.10 10.07 *
Demaryius Thomas ~ WR DEN @LAC 290 1287 * Donte Moncrief WR IND VvJAC 500 482 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL @NWE 160 748 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE VvATL 8.10 1421 *
Ryan Succop K ~TEN @CLE 1200 850 * Mason Crosby K  GNB vNOR 500 4.88 *
Los Angeles Rams ~ D/STLAR v ARI 12.00 1013 * New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @GNB 300 806 *
Jameis Winston QB TAM @BUF  23.00 1216 Philip Rivers QB LAC vDEN 1500 16.50
Frank Gore RB IND vJAC 3.40 10.85 Ameer Abdullah RB DET 0.00 7.78
Darren McFadden RB DAL @SFO 0.00 0.00 David Johnson RB ARI @LAR 0.00 0.81
Joe Mixon RB CIN @PIT 9.80 883 Corey Davis WR TEN @CLE 0.00 4.34
DeSean Jackson WR TAM @BUF 12.30 8.66 Golden Tate WR DET 0.00 13.97
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Ben Rloe'thlisberger QB PIT VvCIN 16.00 15.85 i Tyrod Taylor QB BUF VvTAM 19.30 13.48 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI vWAS 1070 8.44 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @SFO 4090 1270 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vCIN 2220 2135 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO vDAL 12.80 1461 *
Jerif:k McKinnon RB MIN vBAL 8.70 11.33 : Doug Martin RB TAM @BUF  10.00 4.77 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE vATL 1110 6.85 Michael Crabtree WR OAK VKAN  11.40 10.74 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA Vv NYJ 22.30 16.29 * Julio Jones WR ATL @NWE 24.90 15.74 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vBAL 930 989 * Delanie Walker TE TEN @CLE 11.30 1093 *
Graham Gano K CAR @CHI 300 756 * Jake Elliott K PHI VvWAS 1000 731 *
Seattle Seahawks D/IST SEA @NYG 400 794 * Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN v BAL 500 569 *
Brett Hundley QB GNB vNOR 1140 7.38 Javorius Allen RB BAL @MIN  12.90 10.38
Orleans Darkwa RB NYG v SEA 7.80 8.81 Tarik Cohen RB CHI VvCAR 8.00 9.06
James White RB  NWE vATL 1570 838 Duke Johnson RB CLE VvTEN 13.10 13.51
Will Fuller WR HOU 0.00 7.08 Davante Adams WR GNB vNOR 3.20 13.91
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @LAC 0.00 7.16 Marvin Jones WR DET 0.00 14.07
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts MOFOS - Joe Marr
Cam Newton QB CAR @CHI 7.00 1828 Derek Carr QB OAK VvKAN 2950 1233 *
Jordan Howard RB CHI vCAR 6.50 1251 * Derrick Henry RB TEN @CLE 440 881 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vTAM 27.20 16.48 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN @OAK 15.70 18.83 *
Chris Thompson RB  WAS @PHI 1740 965 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR @GNB 1570 19.84 *
Ted Ginn Jr. - WR NOR @GNB 21.10 10.07 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VvCIN 16.50 19.39 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR VARI 720 914 Rishard Matthews ~ WR TEN @CLE 700 978 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @OAK 1330 14.59 Hunter Henry TE LAC vDEN 11.30 7.93 *
Dan Bailey K DAL @SFO 2.00 444 * Wil Lutz K NOR @GNB 8.00 878 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/IST KAN  @OAK 200 681 * Baltimore Ravens D/ISTBAL @MIN 2.00 1050 *
'Iieshagn Watson Sg ggg \OR 2238 1232 Matthew Stafford QB DET 0.00 16.51

aron Jones v . . Ty Montgomery RB GNB vNOR 250 573
Devin Funchess WR CAR @CHI 8.10 1219 Stefon Diggs WR MIN vBAL 0.00 12.48
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS @PHI 340 313 DeVante Parker WR MIA VvNYJ 0.00 813
Adam Thielen WR MIN vBAL 9.10 14.98 Jordan Reed TE WAS @PHI 26.40 3.76
Dirty Purple Kombucha - Mike Garcia Vontaze's Berfict Hit - Ben
Carson Wentz QB PHI vWAS 3030 1693 * Dak Prescott QB DAL @SFO 29.60 15.92 *
Chris Ivory RB JAC @IND 870 536 * Todd Gurley RB LAR VARI 2540 24.14 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @CHI 11.60 14.29 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @GNB 21.00 17.56 *
Adrian Peterson RB ARl @LAR 430 4.93 * Mike Evans WR TAM @BUF 21.80 12.69 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @NYG 2420 1401 * Pierre Garcon WR SFO vDAL 990 563 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @GNB 1520 16.16 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @OAK 2520 1501 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM @BUF 12.00 8.94 * Zach Ertz TE PHI vWAS 19.90 12.65 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR VARI 15.00 9.88 * Steven Hauschka K BUF vTAM 1200 725 *
Jacksonvil'le Jaguars D/ST JAC @IND 15.00 1169 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN @LAC 3.00 6.38 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA @NYG 26.00 21.04 Marcus Mariota QB TEN @CLE 8.80 12.83
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NWE 1.60 10.48 Leonard Fournette RB JAC @IND 0.00 14.76
Alfred Morris RB DAL @SFO 340 451 Marlon Mack RB IND VvJAC 10.60 6.48
Keenan Allen WR LAC vDEN 7.10 17.76 Jesse James TE PIT VvCIN 0.00 6.14
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Matt Prater

K

DET

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees
Isaiah Crowell
Melvin Gordon
Kelvin Benjamin
Dez Bryant
Larry Fitzgerald
Evan Engram
Stephen Gostkowski
Buffalo Bills
Carson Palmer
Jamaal Charles
Theo Riddick
Nelson Agholor
Jason Witten

0B
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
K

NOR
CLE
LAC
BUF
DAL
ARI
NYG
NWE

D/IST BUF

QB
RB

ARI
DEN
DET
PHI
DAL

@GNB
v TEN
v DEN
v TAM
@SFO
@LAR
v SEA
v ATL
v TAM
@LAR
@LAC

v WAS
@SFO

0.00

19.00
11.10
5.40
9.50
19.30
5.90
18.00
11.00
7.00
2.00
6.20
0.00
14.50
15.40

8.13

15.89
9.02
18.19
8.45
11.68
16.29
10.85
9.75
6.06
6.23
4.22
9.63
1211
9.19

R T T
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Greg Olsen TE CAR TAM 0.00 2.63
Week 8 g @

Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia

Tom Brady QB NWE vLAC 17.20 1791 ~ Kirk Cousins QB WAS v DAL 10.00 16.87 *
Rob Kelley RB  WAS v DAL 790 270 0~ C.J. Anderson RB DEN @KAN 9.50 10.94 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @BUF 0.00 1047 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @SEA 2230 12.09 *
Corey Coleman WR CLE vMIN 000 409 ~ Danny Amendola WR NWE vLAC 340 868 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @CIN 350 1098 * A.J. Green WR CIN VvIND 11.70 14.18 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL vMIA 000 945 ~ DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @SEA 36.40 19.36 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA vHOU 1990 10.69 * Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ VATL 780 6.36 *
Justin Tucker K BAL VvMIA 10.00 881 * Harrison Butker K KAN vDEN 17.00 888 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v LAC 700 625 Carolina Panthers D/STCAR @TAM 12,00 756 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @CIN 0.00 0.00 Alex Smith QB KAN VvDEN 1330 17.97
DeMarco Murray RB TEN 0.00 10.91 Alex Collins RB BAL VvMIA 16.30 10.71
Odell Beckham Jr. ~~ WR NYG 0.00 4.63 Dion Lewis RB NWE vLAC 7.40 1231
Randall Cobb WR GNB 0.00 9.98 Bilal Powell RB NYJ VATL 9.10 9.45
Martellus Bennett TE NWE vLAC 0.00 3.66 Jordy Nelson WR GNB 0.00 8.58
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher

Jameis Winston QB TAM vCAR 3.30 12.16 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @NYJ 15.70 13.66 *
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI v SFO 1220 6.73 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET VvPIT 6.80 7.78 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @NYJ 7.10 1251 * Mike Gillislee RB NWE vLAC 3.40 4.30 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE vLAC 7.60 13.83 * Amari Cooper WR OAK @BUF 1020 9.90 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI vSFO 1620 1224 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS vDAL 2250 10.07 *
Dem.ary|us Thomas WR DEN @KAN 11.60 12.87 : Donte Moncrief WR IND @CIN 0.00 482 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL @NYJ 1470 7.48 Rob Gronkowski TE NWE VLAC 1670 1421 *
Chris'Bo'sweII K PIT @DET 8.00 888 * Graham Gano K CAR @TAM 500 756 *
Detroit Lions D/STDET vPIT 400 925 * New Orleans Saints  D/ST NOR v CHI 400 806 *
Jared Goff QB LAR 0.00 1558 Philip Rivers QB LAC @NWE 10.00 16.50
Frank Gore RB IND @CIN 14.10 10.85 Chris Ivory RB JAC 0.00 5.36
Darren McFadden RB DAL @WAS 0.00 0.00 David Johnson RB ARI 0.00 0.81

Joe Mixon RB CIN VvIND 1190 8.83 Corey Davis WR TEN 0.00 4.34
DeSean Jackson WR TAM v CAR 6.70 8.66 Golden Tate WR DET VvPIT 13.60 13.97
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin

Andy Dalton QB CIN VvIND 18.00 1266 * Tyrod Taylor QB BUF VvOAK 1610 1348 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI vSFO 810 844 ~ Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @WAS 2640 1270 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @DET 1410 2135 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @PHI 8.70 1461 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @CLE 26.20 1133 * Doug Martin RB TAM v CAR 850 477 *
Chris Hogan WR NWE vLAC  11.00 685 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK @BUF  13.30 10.74 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  @BAL 830 1629 * Marvin Jones WR DET vPIT 18.80 14.07 *
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @CLE 1470 989 * Jared Cook TE OAK @BUF 9.70 830 *
Jake Elliott K PHI  vSFO 700 731 ~ Blair Walsh K SEA vHOU 1100 625 *
Seattle Sea}hawks D/ST SEA v HOU 17.00 794 = Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN @CLE 700 569 *
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @DET  14.00 15.85 Javorius Allen RB BAL vMIA 6.70 10.38
Orleans Darkwa RB  NYG 0.00 881 Duke Johnson RB CLE vMIN 8.30 1351
James White RB NWE vLAC 13.70 8.38 Davante Adams WR GNB 0.00 13.91

Wil Fuller WR HOU @SEA 2950 7.08 Julio Jones WR ATL @NYJ 1040 15.74
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @KAN 0.00 7.16 Delanie Walker TE TEN 0.00 10.93
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts MOEOS - Joe Marr

Cam Newton QB CAR @TAM 1240 1828 * Matthew Stafford QB DET VvPIT 17.10 16,51  *
Jordan Howard RB CHI @NOR 1510 1251 * Giovani Bernard RB CIN VIND 050 955 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vOAK 2930 1648 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN vDEN 9.80 18.83 *
Chris Thompson RB WAS vDAL 1540 965 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR v CHI 16.60 19.84 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR v CHI 8.80 10.07 ~ Antonio Brown WR PIT @DET 12.00 19.39 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @CLE 20.80 1498 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @CLE 6.70 12.48 *
Tra}ws Kelce TE KAN vDEN 26.30 14.59 : Hunter Henry TE LAC @NWE 3.10 7.93 *
Kai Forbath K MIN  @CLE 13.00 8.13 Wil Lutz K NOR v CHI 8.00 878 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/STKAN vDEN  19.00 6.81 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL v MIA 24.00 1050 *
Deshaun Watson QB HOU @SEA 32.70 10.43 Derek Carr QB OAK @BUF 12.00 12.33
Aaron Jones RB GNB 0.00 5.02 Ty Montgomery RB GNB 0.00 5.73
Devin Funchess WR CAR @TAM 3.10 12.19 Rishard Matthews WR TEN 0.00 9.78
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS v DAL 000 313 DeVante Parker WR MIA @BAL 0.00 813
Sammy Watkins WR LAR 000 914 Jordan Reed TE WAS vDAL 150 3.76
Dirty Purple Kombucha - Mike Garcia Vontaze's Berfict Hit - Ben

Carson Wentz QB PHI VvSFO 15.70 16.93 * Dak Prescott QB DAL @WAS 6.60 15.92 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @NYJ 11.40 10.48 * Mark Ingram RB NOR v CHI 17.90 1756 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @TAM 10.20 14.29 * Jalen Richard RB OAK @BUF 8.60 5.58 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC @NWE 10.10 17.76 * i x
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VHOU 1140 1401 * mtﬁfgﬁon wi ;ﬁg \éaiﬁ 1;:38 12:22 «
Michael Thomas WR NOR v CHI 14.70 16.16 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN v DEN 3.80 15.01 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM vCAR 1040 8.94 * Zach Ertz TE PHI v SFO 13.40 12.65 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR 000 988 ~ Matt Prater K DET VvPIT 15.00 813 *
Jacksonvil'le Jaguars D/ST JAC 0.00 11.69 * Denver Broncos D/STDEN @KAN 500 638 *
Rus§ell Wilson QB SEA vHOU 35.00 21.04 Marcus Mariota QB TEN 0.00 12.83
Derrick Henry RB TEN 0.00 881 Leonard Fournette ~ RB  JAC 0.00 14.76
Alfr.ed Morris RB DAL @WAS 0.30 451 Todd Gurley RB LAR 0.00 24.14
Adrian Peterson RB ARI 0.00 4.93 Marlon Mack RB IND @CIN 15.30 6.48
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Jesse James TE

PIT

@DET

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB NOR
Matt Forte RB NYJ
Melvin Gordon RB LAC
Nelson Agholor WR PHI
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF
Dez Bryant WR DAL
Jason Witten TE DAL
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE
Buffalo Bills D/IST BUF
Tarik Cohen RB CHI
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE
Theo Riddick RB DET
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI
Evan Engram TE NYG

v CHI
v ATL
@NWE
v SFO
v OAK
@WAS
@WAS
v LAC
v OAK
@NOR
v MIN
v PIT

6.20

11.00
11.20
23.90
5.60
12.90
7.90
6.10
13.00
14.00
7.80
19.80
6.50
0.00
0.00

6.14

15.89
7.53
18.19
1211
8.45
11.68
9.19
9.75
6.06
9.06
9.02
9.63
16.29
10.85
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Week 9 Josh Gordon WR CLE 0.00 3.59
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
:eor; ISrﬁdy Sg \l;lvvxg oSEA 12-38 12-% i Alex Smith QB KAN @DAL  17.90 17.97 *
ob Kelley . . Alex Collins RB BAL @TEN 560 1071 *
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @MIA 2030 1047 * Lamar Miller RB HOU vIND 12.10 12.09 *
Corey Coleman WR CLE 0.00 409 * A.J. Green WR CIN @JAC 1.60 14.18 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @HOU 3450 1098 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU VIND 20.60 19.36 *
Mike Wallace WR BAL @TEN 1190 945 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB vDET 750 858 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA vWAS 1090 1069 * Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ v BUF 400 636 *
Justin Tucker K BAL @TEN 800 881 * Harrison Butker K KAN @DAL 500 888 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 000 625 ~ Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR vATL 400 756 *
Andrew Luck QB IND @HOU 0.00 0.00 Kirk Cousins QB WAS @SEA 7.40 16.87
DeMarco Murray RB TEN vBAL 6.10 10.91 C.J. Anderson RB DEN @PHI 1.30 10.94
QOdell Beckham Jr. WR NYG vVLAR 0.00 4.63 Dion Lewis RB NWE 0.00 12.31
Randall Cobb WR GNB vDET 10.90 9.98 Bilal Powell RB NYJ VvBUF 740 9.45
Martellus Bennett TE NWE 0.00 3.66 Paul Richardson WR SEA vWAS 7.10 9.39
California Comet - JJ GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Jared Goff QB LAR @NYG 28.00 1558 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @CAR 18.00 13.66 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @CAR 10.40 1251 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET @GNB 10.70 7.78 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN @JAC 1360 883 * Chris Ivory RB JAC VCIN 1340 536 *
DeSean Jackson WR TAM @NOR 530 8.66 * Amari Cooper WR OAK @MIA 9.80 9.90 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI VvDEN 2640 1224 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @SEA 0.00 10.07 *
Dem.ary|us Thomas WR DEN @PHI 21.00 12.87 : Golden Tate WR DET @GNB 18.30 13.97 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL @CAR 6.60 7.48 Benjamin Watson TE BAL @TEN 11.10 858 *
Ryan Succop K TEN VvBAL 500 850 * Graham Gano K CAR VATL 8.00 756 *
Detroit Lions D/STDET @GNB 500 925 * New Orleans Saints  D/ST NOR v TAM 14.00 806 *
Jameis Winston QB TAM @NOR 2.80 12.16 Philip Rivers QB LAC 0.00 16.50
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI vDEN 3.70 6.73 Andre Ellington RB HOU vIND 340 550
Frank Gore RB IND @HOU 10.70 10.85 David Johnson RB ARl @SFO 0.00 081
Darrerj McFadden RB DAL vKAN 0.00 0.00 Donte Moncrief WR IND @HOU 1.70 4.82
Brandin Cooks WR NWE 0.00 13.83 Rob Gronkowski TE NWE 0.00 14.21
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Luke McCown QB DAL vKAN 0.00 000 * Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @NYJ 2650 1348 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI vDEN 1370 844 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VKAN 1530 1270 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL @TEN 19.50 1038 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO VARI 21.50 14.61 *
Will Fuller WR HOU VIND 520 7.08 * Doug Martin RB TAM @NOR 070 477 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA vOAK 1520 16.29 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK @MIA 7.00 10.74 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @PHI 4.00 7.16 * Julio Jones WR ATL @CAR 17.80 15.74 *
Jack Doyle TE IND @HOU 1430 1056 * Delanie Walker TE TEN vBAL 12.10 1093 *
Jake Elliott K PHI  vDEN 9.00 731 ~* Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU VIND 200 575 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v WAS 10.00 7.94 * Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @NYG 10.00 10.13 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0.00 21.35 Orleans Darkwa RB NYG VLAR 9.90 881
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN 0.00 11.33 Duke Johnson RB CLE 0.00 13.51
James White RB  NWE 0.00 838 Davante Adams WR GNB vDET 12.30 13.91
Chris Hogan WR NWE 0.00 6.85 Marvin Jones WR DET @GNB 29.70 14.07
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 0.00 11.98 Jared Cook TE OAK @MIA 20.60 8.30
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts MOFOS - Joe Marr
Cam Newton QB CAR VATL 1960 1828 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @GNB 2200 1651 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @NYJ 250 16.48 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN @DAL  10.10 18.83 *
Chris Thompson RB  WAS @SEA 710 965 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR vTAM 3120 19.84 *
Robby Anderson WR NYJ vBUF 14.80 12.50 * Ty Montgomery RB GNB vDET 6.10 5.73 *
Devin lFunchess WR CAR VATL 13.60 12.19 * DeVante Parker WR MIA v OAK 12.60 8.13 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR vTAM 1590 10.07 i Sterling Shepard WR NYG VLAR 1200 9.09 *
Tr'aV|s Kelce TE KAN @DAL 20.30 14.59 Tyler Kroft TE CIN @JAC 9.90 7.78 *
Mike Nugent K CHI 400 3.00 * Wil Lutz K NOR vTAM 6.00 878 *
Kansas City Chiefs ~ D/ST KAN ~ @DAL 100 681 * Baltimore Ravens D/STBAL @TEN 500 1050 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO VARI 0.00 534 Derek Carr QB OAK @MIA  14.00 12.33
Jordan Howard RB CHI 0.00 12.51 Antonio Brown WR PIT 0.00 19.39
Aaron Jones RB GNB vDET 3.20 5.02 Stefon Diggs WR MIN 0.00 12.48
Terrelle Pryor WR WAS @SEA 370 313 Rishard Matthews WR TEN vBAL 17.00 9.78
Adam Thielen WR MIN 0.00 14.98 Hunter Henry TE LAC 0.00 7.93
Dirty Purple Kombucha - Mike Garcia Vontaze's Berfict Hit - Ben
Russell Wilson QB SEA vWAS 2270 21.04 * Dak Prescott QB DAL VKAN 2570 1592 *
Eddie Lacy RB SEA vWAS 440 179 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @NYG 2440 2414 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR Vv ATL 20.40 1429 * Mark Ingram RB NOR vTAM 8.90 1756 *
Adrian Peterson RB ARl @SFO 16.70 4.93 * Marlon Mack RB IND @HOU 2.90 6.48 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vWAS 23.80 14.01 * Mike Evans WR TAM @NOR 230 12569 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR vTAM 1450 16.16 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN @DAL 1530 1501 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM @NOR 190 8.94 * Zach Ertz TE PHI Vv DEN 0.00 12.65 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @NYG 1500 988 * Matt Prater K DET @GNB 1200 813 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v CIN 9.00 11.69 * Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @PHI 10.00 6.38 *
Carson Wentz QB PHI vDEN 2380 16.93 Marcus Mariota QB TEN vBAL 1460 12.83
Derrick Henry RB TEN vBAL 1160 881 Leonard Fournette  RB  JAC v CIN 0.00 14.76
Alfred Morris RB DAL vKAN 1.10 451 Danny Woodhead RB BAL @TEN 0.00 3.66
Keenan Allen WR LAC 0.00 17.76 Pierre Garcon WR SFO VARI 0.00 5.63
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Jesse James TE PIT 0.00 6.14
Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB NOR vTAM 18.20 15.89 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @CAR 9.40 10.48 *
Matt Forte RB NYJ vBUF 2560 753 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL v KAN 13.30 11.68 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @SFO 12.00 16.29 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @CAR 11.30 10.89 *
Evan Engram TE NYG vLAR 17.00 1085 *
Blair Walsh K SEA v WAS 0.00 625 *
Buffalo Bills D/IST BUF  @NYJ 1.00 6.06 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE 0.00 9.02
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 0.00 18.19
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @NYJ 0.00 8.45
Jason Witten TE DAL vKAN 150 9.19
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE 0.00 9.75
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Week 10
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Tarik Cohen RB CHI v GNB 2.10 9.06 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS v MIN 27.50 16.87 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN vCIN 29.20 10.91 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN vNWE 6.50 10.94 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @CHI 9.00 9.98 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @LAR 8.40 12.09 *
T Y Hilton WR IND VvPIT 430 10.98 * Bilal Powell RB NYJ @TAM 2.60 9.45 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @ARI 20.70 10.69 * A.J. Green WR CIN @TEN 2250 14.18 *
Jesse James TE PIT @IND 0.00 6.14 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @LAR 18.10 19.36 *
Connor Barth K CHI  vGNB 10.00 313 * Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ @TAM 1270 636 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @DEN 1200 6.25 * Matt Bryant K ATL v DAL 9.00 856 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN @TEN 14.00 12.66 Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR v MIA 200 756 *
Carson Wentz QB PHI 0.00 16.93 Alex Smith QB KAN 0.00 17.97
Deonte Thompson WR BUF v NOR 200 6.59 Alex Collins RB BAL 0.00 10.71
George Kittle TE SFO v NYG 0.00 6.66 Dion Lewis RB NWE @DEN 11.50 12.31
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 0.00 10.50 Jordy Nelson WR GNB @CHI 5.00 8.58
Harrison Butker K KAN 0.00 8.88
California Comet - JJ _
Jared Goff QB LAR vHOU 2630 1558 * GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vDAL 0.30 1251 * Matt Ryan QB ATL vDAL 14.00 13.66 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN @TEN 11.00 8.83 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET vCLE 12.50 7.78 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @CHI 20.00 13.91 * Chris Ivory RB JAC VvLAC 1.10 5.36 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @DEN 13.40 13.83 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS v MIN 12.10 10.07 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v NWE 15.40 12.87 * Donte Moncrief WR IND VvPIT 13.00 4.82 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL vDAL 16.90 7.48 * Golden Tate WR DET vCLE 21.70 13.97 *
Ryan Succop K TEN v CIN 6.00 8.50 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @DEN 11.40 14.21 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v CLE 1400 925 * Graham Gano K CAR v MIA 9.00 756 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL 0.00 10.38 New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @BUF 400 806 *
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI 0.00 6.73 Philip Rivers QB LAC @JAC 15.00 16.50
Frank Gore RB IND VvPIT 7.10 10.85 Andre Ellington RB HOU @LAR 12.00 5.50
DeSean Jackson WR TAM v NYJ 1420 8.66 David Johnson RB ARI Vv SEA 0.00 0.81
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 0.00 12.24 Amari Cooper WR OAK 0.00 9.90
Benjamin Watson TE BAL 0.00 8.58
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol o o
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @IND 1650 1585 * Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @IND 16.20 21.35 * Tyrod Taylor QB BUF vNOR 2.70 13.48 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @WAS 6.70 11.33 * Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @SFO 12.80 8.81 *
Will Fuller WR HOU @LAR 3.50 7.08 * Jordan Howard RB CHI v GNB 540 1251 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @CAR 15.20 16.29 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO vNYG 12.40 14.61 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT ~ @IND 20.70 11.98 * Julio Jones WR ATL v DAL 11.70 15.74 *
Jack Doyle TE IND vVvPIT 290 10.56 * Robert Woods WR LAR vHOU 37.10 10.21 *
Steven Hauschka K BUF v NOR 400 725 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @WAS 870 9.89 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ARI 8.00 794 * Kai Forbath K MIN  @WAS 8.00 813 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI 0.00 8.44 Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR v HOU 12.00 10.13 *
James White RB NWE @DEN 10.80 8.38 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @ATL 0.00 12.70
Chris Hogan WR NWE @DEN 0.00 6.85 Duke Johnson RB CLE @DET 14.80 13.51
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v NWE 19.70 7.16 Doug Martin RB TAM v NYJ 5.10 4.77
Jared Cook TE OAK 0.00 8.30 Michael Crabtree WR OAK 0.00 10.74
Delanie Walker TE TEN vCIN 12.30 10.93
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts
Cam Newton QB CAR VMIA 3550 1828 * MOFOS - Joe Marr
LeSean McCoy RB BUF vNOR 9.00 16.48 * Matthew Stafford QB DET vCLE 20.70 16.51 *
Chris Thompson RB  WAS v MIN 9.70 965 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR @BUF 2480 19.84 *
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @TAM 18,50 1250 * Ty Montgomery RB GNB @CHI 1480 573 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR v MIA 26.20 1219 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @IND 7.70 1939 *
Marvin Jones WR DET vCLE 3.20 14.07 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @WAS 17.80 12.48 *
Vernon Davis TE WAS v MIN 14.60 7.61 * Sterling Shepard WR NYG @SFO 25.20 9.09 *
Chris Boswell K PIT @IND 6.00 8.88 * Hunter Henry TE LAC @JAC 1.70 7.93 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT @IND 5.00 7.56 * Wil Lutz K NOR @BUF 11.00 8.78 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO VvNYG 0.00 534 Chicago Bears D/ST CHI v GNB 3.00 781 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB @CHI 220 5.02 Kareem Hunt RB KAN 0.00 18.83
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @BUF 1.30 10.07 Marshawn Lynch RB OAK 0.00 10.47
Adam Thielen WR MIN @WAS 30.60 14.98 Damien Williams RB MIA @CAR 5.90 3.73
Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00 14.59 DeVante Parker WR MIA @CAR 12.60 8.13
Tyler Kroft TE CIN @TEN 1.40 7.78
Dirty Purple Kombucha - Mike Garcia ' ] _
Russell Wilson QB SEA @ARI 1890 21.04 * Vontaze's Berfict Hit - Ben
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v MIA 20.00 1429 * Dak Prescott QB DAL @ATL 13.20 1592 *
Alfred Morris RB DAL @ATL 530 451 * Leonard Fournette RB JAC VvLAC 6.60 14.76 *
Adrian Peterson RB ARI Vv SEA 3.20 493 * Todd Gurley RB LAR vHOU 19.60 24.14 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @ARI 1450 14.01 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @BUF 31.10 17.56 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @BUF 20.70 16.16 * Keenan Allen WR LAC @JAC 9.40 17.76 *
Cameron Brate TE TAM v NYJ 200 894 * Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF v NOR 720 845 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR v HOU 15.00 9.88 * Eric Ebron TE DET vCLE 1190 828 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v LAC 7.00 11.69 * Matt Prater K DET vCLE 8.00 813 *
Tom Brady QB NWE @DEN 22.00 17.91 Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v NWE 1.00 6.38 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN vCIN 520 8.81 Marcus Mariota QB TEN vCIN 17.10 12.83
Marlon Mack RB IND VvPIT 460 6.48 Danny Woodhead RB BAL 0.00 3.66
Josh Gordon WR CLE @DET 0.00 3.59 Mike Evans WR TAM v NYJ 0.00 12.69
Jordan Reed TE WAS v MIN 0.00 3.76 Zach Ertz TE PHI 0.00 12.65
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Greg Olsen TE CAR v MIA 0.00 2.63
Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB NOR @BUF 13.60 15.89 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL vDAL 15.80 1048 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC @JAC 9.20 18.19 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL @ATL 7.90 11.68 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl v SEA 2130 16.29 *
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL vDAL 590 10.89 *
Evan Engram TE NYG @SFO 15.10 10.85 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @DEN 11.00 9.75 *
New York Jets D/ISTNYJ @TAM 3.00 431 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE @DET 16.50 9.02
Matt Forte RB NYJ @TAM 0.00 7.53
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 0.00 15.01
Jason Witten TE DAL @ATL 12.90 9.19
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v NOR 2.00 6.06
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Week 11
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Carson Wentz QB PHI @DAL 17.30 16.93 * Alex Smith QB KAN @NYG 7.70 17.97 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI vDET 15.90 9.06 * Dion Lewis RB NWE @OAK 18.80 12.31 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN Q@PIT 9.70 1091 * Lamar Miller RB HOU vARI 18.30 12.09 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB vBAL 6.40 9.98 * Nelson Agholor WR PHI @DAL 1.00 12.11 *
Deonte Thompson WR BUF @LAC 6.60 6.59 * A.J. Green WR CIN @DEN 15.00 14.18 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA VATL 20.80 1069 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v ARI 1760 1936 *
Jesse James TE PIT VvTEN 13.10 6.14 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN VLAR 1080 9.89 *
Connor Barth K CHI  vDET 6.00 313 * Harrison Butker K KAN @NYG 9.00 888 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @GNB 21.00 10.50 * Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @NYG 200 6.81 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN @DEN 18.40 12.66 Kirk Cousins QB WAS @NOR 25.10 16.87
T Y Hilton WR IND 0.00 10.98 C.J. Anderson RB DEN vCIN 11.60 10.94
George Kittle TE SFO 0.00 6.66 Alex Collins RB BAL @GNB 17.10 10.71
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @OAK 6.00 6.25 Jordy Nelson WR GNB vBAL 440 8.58
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE  NYJ 0.00 6.36
California Comet - JJ _
Jared Goff QB LAR @MIN  9.80 1558 * GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @DAL 5.70 6.73 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @SEA 16.20 13.66 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN @DEN 6.90 8.83 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET @CHI 11.50 7.78 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @OAK 26.90 13.83 * Andre Ellington RB HOU vARI 0.00 5.50 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @DAL 18.70 12.24 * Amari Cooper WR OAK v NWE 1180 990 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v CIN 17.40 12.87 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @NOR 14.60 10.07 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL @SEA 2.00 7.48 * Golden Tate WR DET @CHI 6.20 13.97 *
Ryan Succop K TEN @PIT 5.00 8.50 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @OAK 6.70 14.21 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @CHI 9.00 925 * Steven Hauschka K BUF @LAC 6.00 725 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL @GNB 2.70 10.38 New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v WAS 200 806 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @SEA 0.00 1251 Philip Rivers QB LAC vBUF 18.00 16.50
Frank Gore RB IND 0.00 10.85 Chris Ivory RB JAC @CLE 0.60 5.36
Davante Adams WR GNB vBAL 20.60 13.91 Rishard Matthews WR TEN @PIT 2230 9.78
DeSean Jackson WR TAM @MIA 10.80 8.66 Donte Moncrief WR IND 0.00 4.82
Benjamin Watson TE BAL @GNB 430 8.58
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol o o
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT VvTEN  28.00 1585 * Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Jay Ajayi RB PHI @DAL 11.10 8.44 * Derek Carr QB OAK v NWE 12.00 12.33 *
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT VvTEN 19.30 21.35 * Jordan Howard RB CHI vDET 18.50 12.51 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA Vv TAM 19.50 16.29 * Doug Martin RB TAM @MIA 6.40 4.77 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v CIN 350 7.16 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK v NWE 13.10 10.74 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v TEN 8.70 11.98 * Julio Jones WR ATL @SEA 12.10 15.74 *
Jared Cook TE OAK vNWE 5.60 8.30 * Robert Woods WR LAR @MIN 16.10 10.21 *
Kai Forbath K MIN v LAR 6.00 8.13 * Delanie Walker TE TEN @PIT 15.20 10.93 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v ATL 3.00 7.94 * Jake Elliott K PHI @DAL 1.00 7.31 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN vVvLAR 11.00 11.33 Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @MIN 0.00 10.13 *
Theo Riddick RB DET @CHI 4.90 9.63 Orleans Darkwa RB NYG vKAN 17.00 8.81
James White RB NWE @OAK 1.30 8.38 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vPHI 0.00 12.70
Will Fuller WR HOU vARI 0.00 7.08 Carlos Hyde RB SFO 0.00 14.61
Margise Lee WR JAC @CLE 950 9.24 Duke Johnson RB CLE VvJAC 16.60 13.51
Chris Hogan WR NWE @OAK 0.00 6.85
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts
Jay Cutler QB MIA VTAM 110 948 * MOFOS - Joe Marr
Kenyan Drake RB MIA VvTAM 240 910 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @CHI 17.30 16.51 *
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @LAC 25.60 16.48 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN @NYG 10.70 18.83 *
Chris Thompson RB WAS @NOR 1030 9.65 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR vWAS 25,60 19.84 *
Marvin Jones WR DET @CHI 18.50 14.07 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VvTEN 42.40 19.39 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN vVvLAR 24.30 14.98 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN vVvLAR 7.20 12.48 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @NYG 16.90 1459 * DeVante Parker WR MIA vTAM 6.60 813 *
Chris Boswell K PIT VvTEN 16.00 8.88 * Tyler Kroft TE CIN @DEN 9.20 7.78 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN @DEN 9.00 5.75 * Wil Lutz K NOR v WAS 14.00 8.78 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 0.00 534 Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI ~@DAL 19.00 9.00 *
Cam Newton QB CAR 0.00 18.28 Rex Burkhead RB NWE @OAK 7.70 8.11
Robby Anderson WR NYJ 0.00 12.50 Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v NWE 8.70 10.47
Devin Funchess WR CAR 0.00 12.19 Ty Montgomery RB GNB vBAL 0.00 5.73
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR vWAS 14.70 10.07 Kenny Golladay WR DET @CHI 7.20 591
Sterling Shepard WR NYG vKAN 0.00 9.09
Dirty Purple Kombucha - Mike Garcia ' ] _
Tom Brady OB NWE @OAK 2500 17.91 * Vontaze's Berfict Hit - Ben
Austin Ekeler RB LAC vBUF 13.80 6.68 * Dak Prescott QB DAL v PHI -2.00 15.92 *
Alfred Morris RB DAL vPHI 9.10 451 * Leonard Fournette RB JAC @CLE 13.80 14.76 *
Adrian Peterson RB ARl @HOU 490 493 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @MIN 1460 24.14 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VATL 12.00 14.01 * Mark Ingram RB NOR vWAS 2450 17.56 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR vWAS 15.10 16.16 * Keenan Allen WR LAC vBUF 40.20 17.76 *
Vernon Davis TE WAS @NOR 9.70 7.61 * Mike Evans WR TAM @MIA 14.20 12.69 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @MIN 1.00 9.88 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @DAL 2.80 12.65 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @CLE 22.00 1169 * Matt Prater K DET @CHI 9.00 813 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA VATL 29.60 21.04 Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v CIN 400 638 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN Q@PIT 3.20 881 Marcus Mariota QB TEN @PIT 1450 12.83
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 0.00 14.29 Danny Woodhead RB BAL @GNB 7.30 3.66
Josh Gordon WR CLE vJAC 0.00 3.59 Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @LAC 3.00 845
Jordan Reed TE WAS @NOR 0.00 3.76 Dede Westbrook WR JAC @CLE 6.50 4.18
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Greg Olsen TE CAR 0.00 2.63

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB NOR vWAS 21.20 15.89 *
Tevin Coleman RB ATL @SEA 12.80 10.48 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC vBUF 14.00 18.19 *
Dez Bryant WR DAL v PHI 1430 11.68 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl @HOU 2410 16.29 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN @NYG 1540 15.01 *
Evan Engram TE NYG vKAN 190 1085 *
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @OAK 15.00 9.75 *
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARl @HOU 5.00 6.06 *
Isaiah Crowell RB CLE vJAC 1.80 9.02
Matt Forte RB NYJ 0.00 7.53
Jeremy Maclin WR BAL @GNB 7.40 6.38
Mohamed Sanu WR ATL @SEA 12.70 10.89
Jason Witten TE DAL vPHI 1.70 9.19
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Week 12
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Carson Wentz QB PHI v CHI 23.90 16.93 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS vNYG 15.40 16.87 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI @PHI 2.80 9.06 * Alex Collins RB BAL vHOU 14.00 10.71 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @IND 13.20 10.91 * Dion Lewis RB NWE v MIA 12.30 12.31 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @PIT 15.80 9.98 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @BAL 12.80 12.09 *
T Y Hilton WR IND VvTEN 3.50 10.98 * A.J. Green WR CIN VvCLE 11.60 14.18 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @SFO 12.40 10.69 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @BAL 19.50 19.36 *
Jesse James TE PIT VvGNB 6.20 6.14 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @DET 22.30 9.89 *
Blair Walsh K SEA @SFO 6.00 625 * Harrison Butker K KAN v BUF 400 888 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v HOU 8.00 10.50 * Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN v BUF 200 6.81 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN VvCLE 18.60 12.66 Alex Smith QB KAN vBUF 12.50 17.97
Deonte Thompson WR BUF @KAN 1.60 6.59 C.J. Anderson RB DEN @OAK 1.20 10.94
George Kittle TE SFO v SEA 2.40 6.66 Nelson Agholor WR PHI v CHI 18.20 12.11
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v MIA 13.00 6.25 Jordy Nelson WR GNB @PIT 410 8.58
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ v CAR 470 6.36
California Comet - JJ _
Jared Goff QB LAR VNOR 2000 1558 * GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI v CHI 7.70 6.73 * Matt Ryan QB ATL VvTAM 16.10 13.66 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN VvCLE 25.50 8.83 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET v MIN 7.30 7.78 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v MIA 21.40 13.83 * Andre Ellington RB HOU @BAL 0.00 5.50 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI v CHI 16.20 1224 * Amari Cooper WR OAK v DEN 790 990 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @OAK 6.80 12.87 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS v NYG 27.10 10.07 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL VvTAM 6.80 7.48 * Golden Tate WR DET v MIN 6.00 13.97 *
Ryan Succop K TEN @IND 8.00 8.50 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE v MIA 2520 14.21 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v MIN 6.00 925 * Steven Hauschka K BUF @KAN 1000 725 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL v HOU 8.70 10.38 New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @LAR 6.00 8.06 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL VvTAM 0.00 1251 Philip Rivers QB LAC @DAL 29.00 16.50
Frank Gore RB IND VvTEN 15.90 10.85 Chris Ivory RB JAC @ARI -2.00 5.36
Davante Adams WR GNB @PIT 19.20 13.91 Rishard Matthews WR TEN @IND 0.00 9.78
DeSean Jackson WR TAM @ATL 14.00 8.66 Donte Moncrief WR IND VvTEN 260 482
Benjamin Watson TE BAL vHOU 590 8.58
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol o o
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT VGNB 2950 1585 * Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT v GNB 28.30 21.35 * Tyrod Taylor QB BUF @KAN 13.70 13.48 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @DET 6.40 1133 * Jordan Howard RB CHI @PHI 390 1251 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @NWE 15.00 16.29 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO v SEA 13.80 14.61 *
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v GNB 0.00 11.98 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK v DEN 0.00 10.74 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR Vv NOR 18.20 9.14 * Julio Jones WR ATL VvTAM 50.80 15.74 *
Jared Cook TE OAK vDEN 1.20 8.30 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR Vv NOR 19.60 11.06 *
Kai Forbath K MIN @DET 6.00 8.13 * Delanie Walker TE TEN @IND 16.30 10.93 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @SFO 500 794 * Matt Bryant K ATL VvTAM 10.00 856 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI v CHI 430 844 Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT v GNB 400 756 *
Theo Riddick RB DET v MIN 4.00 9.63 Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @WAS 490 881
James White RB NWE v MIA 2.50 8.38 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL VvLAC 0.00 12.70
Margise Lee WR JAC @ARI 230 9.24 Duke Johnson RB CLE @CIN 10.70 13.51
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @OAK 420 7.16 Damien Williams RB MIA @NWE 8.20 3.73
Chris Hogan WR NWE v MIA 0.00 6.85
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts
Cam Newton QB CAR @NYJ 1680 1828 * MOFOS - Joe Marr
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @KAN 11.90 16.48 * Matthew Stafford QB DET vMIN 14.00 16.51 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN @DET 1440 9.84 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN vBUF 3.60 18.83 *
Samaje Perine RB WAS vNYG 16.00 6.78 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR @LAR 39.80 19.84 *
Kenny Stills WR MIA @NWE 7.70 10.92 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VvGNB 40.90 19.39 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @DET 16.90 14.98 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @DET 12.50 12.48 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN vBUF 6.90 1459 * Josh Doctson WR WAS v NYG 1080 7.58 *
Chris Boswell K PIT v GNB 5.00 8.88 * Tyler Kroft TE CIN VvCLE 10.40 7.78 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN v CLE 4.00 5.75 * Wil Lutz K NOR @LAR 8.00 8.78 *
Kenyan Drake RB MIA @NWE 11.70 9.10 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI v CHI 9.00 9.00 *
Robby Anderson WR NYJ vCAR 32.60 12.50 Rex Burkhead RB NWE v MIA 19.30 8.11
Devin Funchess WR CAR @NYJ 17.80 12.19 Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v DEN 20.00 10.47
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @LAR 14.10 10.07 Ty Montgomery RB GNB @PIT 0.00 5.73
Marvin Jones WR DET v MIN 28.90 14.07 Kenny Golladay WR DET v MIN 8.10 5091
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @WAS 0.00 9.09
Dirty Purple Kombucha - Mike Garcia ' ] _
Russell Wilson QB SEA @SFO 2350 21.04 * Vontaze's Berfict Hit - Ben
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @DAL 10.00 6.68 * Marcus Mariota QB TEN @IND 7.40 12.83 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @NYJ 11.70 14.29 * Leonard Fournette RB JAC @ARI 7.20 14.76 *
Alfred Morris RB DAL VvLAC 590 451 * Todd Gurley RB LAR v NOR 16.80 24.14 *
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @SFO 450 14.01 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @LAR 5.60 17.56 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @LAR 10.20 16.16 * Keenan Allen WR LAC @DAL 3420 17.76 *
Vernon Davis TE WAS v NYG 0.00 7.61 * Mike Evans WR TAM @ATL 13.80 12.69 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR Vv NOR 14.00 9.88 * Zach Ertz TE PHI v CHI 26.30 12.65 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @ARI 11.00 1169 * Matt Prater K DET v MIN 11.00 813 *
Tom Brady QB NWE v MIA 21.00 17.91 Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @OAK 400 638 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN @IND 9.90 8.81 Dak Prescott QB DAL VLAC 3.00 15.92
Adrian Peterson RB ARI vJAC 1390 4.93 Danny Woodhead RB BAL vHOU 8.50 3.66
Josh Gordon WR CLE @CIN 0.00 3.59 Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @KAN 0.00 8.45
Jordan Reed TE WAS vNYG 0.00 3.76 Dede Westbrook WR JAC @ARI 10.10 4.18
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Greg Olsen TE CAR @NYJ

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB
Tevin Coleman RB
Melvin Gordon RB
Dez Bryant WR
Larry Fitzgerald WR
Tyreek Hill WR
Evan Engram TE

Stephen Gostkowski K

NOR
ATL
LAC
DAL
ARI
KAN
NYG
NWE

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

Isaiah Crowell RB
Matt Forte RB
Jeremy Maclin WR
Mohamed Sanu WR
Jason Witten TE

CLE
NYJ
BAL
ATL
DAL

@LAR
v TAM
@DAL
v LAC
v JAC
v BUF
@WAS
v MIA
@DAL
@CIN
v CAR
v HOU
v TAM
v LAC

2.00

13.50
21.70
11.80
6.70
6.20
12.40
4.80
5.00
13.00
11.50
2.60
1.60
20.40
11.40

2.63

15.89
10.48
18.19
11.68
16.29
15.01
10.85
9.75
8.13
9.02
7.53
6.38
10.89
9.19

R T T
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Week 13
Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Carson Wentz QB PHI @SEA 16.00 16.93 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS @DAL 12.60 16.87 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI v SFO 8.40 9.06 * Alex Collins RB BAL VvDET 23.80 10.71 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN vHOU 9.90 10.91 * Dion Lewis RB NWE @BUF 9.20 1231 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB vTAM 0.00 9.98 * Lamar Miller RB HOU @TEN 13.40 12.09 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @JAC 14.10 10.98 * A.J. Green WR CIN VvPIT 26.70 14.18 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA vPHI 11.60 1069 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @TEN 16.00 19.36 *
Jesse James TE PIT @CIN 2.30 6.14 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @ATL 13.60 9.89 *
Blair Walsh K SEA v PHI 6.00 6.25 * Jake Elliott K PHI @SEA 4.00 7.31 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v DET 15.00 10.50 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/ISTPIT @CIN 200 7.56 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN VvPIT 18.90 12.66 Alex Smith QB KAN @NYJ 37.00 17.97
Deonte Thompson WR BUF v NWE 410 6.59 C.J. Anderson RB DEN @MIA 15.00 10.94
George Kittle TE SFO @CHI 4.00 6.66 Nelson Agholor WR PHI @SEA 27.10 12.11
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @BUF 9.00 6.25 Jordy Nelson WR GNB vTAM 6.70 8.58
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ v KAN 270 6.36
California Comet - JJ _
Jared Goff QB LAR @ARI 1420 1558 * GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Devonta Freeman RB ATL v MIN 9.10 1251 * Matt Ryan QB ATL vMIN 6.10 13.66 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN VvPIT 5.20 8.83 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET @BAL 0.00 7.78 *
Davante Adams WR GNB vTAM 8.20 1391 * Andre Ellington RB HOU @TEN 10.60 5.50 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @BUF 420 13.83 * Amari Cooper WR OAK v NYG 0.00 9.90 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @SEA 10.10 12.24 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @DAL 9.70 10.07 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL v MIN 5.10 7.48 * Golden Tate WR DET @BAL 14.90 13.97 *
Ryan Succop K TEN v HOU 6.00 8.50 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @BUF 23.70 14.21 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @BAL 0.00 925 * Steven Hauschka K BUF v NWE 300 725 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL VvDET 3.60 10.38 New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR v CAR 400 806 *
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @SEA 260 6.73 Philip Rivers QB LAC vCLE 17.00 16.50
Frank Gore RB IND @JAC 6.10 10.85 Chris Ivory RB JAC VIND 2.50 5.36
DeSean Jackson WR TAM @GNB 440 8.66 Rishard Matthews WR TEN vHOU 0.00 9.78
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @MIA 4,70 12.87 Donte Moncrief WR IND @JAC 8.70 4.82
Benjamin Watson TE BAL VvDET 1140 8.58
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol o o
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @CIN 1740 1585 * Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @CIN 29.20 21.35 * Case Keenum QB MIN @ATL 17.00 14.40 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @ATL 16.20 1133 * Jordan Howard RB CHI vSFO 480 1251 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v DEN 11.20 16.29 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @CHI 9.60 1461 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @MIA 310 716 * Jamaal Williams RB GNB vTAM 2030 893 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @ARI 12.80 9.14 * Julio Jones WR ATL v MIN 440 15.74 *
Jared Cook TE OAK VvNYG 1.90 8.30 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR @ARI 11.80 11.06 *
Kai Forbath K MIN  @ATL 2.00 8.13 * Delanie Walker TE TEN vHOU 17.30 10.93 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v PHI 7.00 7.94 * Matt Bryant K ATL v MIN 9.00 8.56 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI @SEA 7.60 8.44 Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR  @ARI 21.00 10.13 *
Theo Riddick RB DET @BAL 17.20 9.63 Tyrod Taylor QB BUF v NWE 3.20 13.48
James White RB NWE @BUF 9.00 8.38 Orleans Darkwa RB NYG @OAK 10.20 8.81
Margise Lee WR JAC VvIND 21.60 9.24 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vWAS 0.00 12.70
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT  @CIN 570 11.98 Duke Johnson RB CLE @LAC 3.20 1351
Michael Crabtree WR OAK vNYG 0.00 10.74
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts
Cam Newton QB CAR @NOR 2010 1828 * MOFOS - Joe Marr
LeSean McCoy RB BUF v NWE 12.20 16.48 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @BAL 11.20 16.51 *
Samaje Perine RB WAS @DAL 990 6.78 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN @NYJ 9.30 1883 *
Robby Anderson WR NYJ vKAN 19.40 1250 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR v CAR 29.60 19.84 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR @NOR 16.00 12.19 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK VvNYG 23.10 1047 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @ATL 9.10 14.98 * Antonio Brown WR PIT @CIN 24.10 19.39 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN @NYJ 25.40 14.59 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @ATL 570 12.48 *
Chris Boswell K PIT @CIN 11.00 8.88 * Jack Doyle TE IND @JAC 4.60 10.56 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @TEN 400 569 * Wil Lutz K NOR v CAR 7.00 878 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN @ATL 12.70 9.84 Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @SEA 2.00 9.00 *
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR vCAR 5.30 10.07 Rex Burkhead RB NWE @BUF 25.30 8.11
Marvin Jones WR DET @BAL 13.00 14.07 Martavis Bryant WR PIT @CIN 8.00 8.34
Kenny Stills WR MIA v DEN 18.80 10.92 Josh Doctson WR WAS @DAL 11.60 7.58
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN VvPIT 3.00 575 Kenny Golladay WR DET @BAL 6.40 5091
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @OAK 8.60 9.09
Dirty Purple Kombucha - Mike Garcia ' ] _
Tom Brady OB NWE @BUF 800 1791 * Vontaze's Berfict Hit - Ben
Kenyan Drake RB MIA v DEN 2310 910 * Marcus Mariota QB TEN vHOU 18.30 12.83 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC vCLE 6.00 6.68 * Leonard Fournette RB JAC VvIND 16.90 14.76 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR @NOR 15.90 14.29 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @ARI 21.80 24.14 *
Josh Gordon WR CLE @LAC 12.50 3.59 * Mark Ingram RB NOR v CAR 24.20 17.56 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR vCAR 18.00 16.16 * Keenan Allen WR LAC vCLE 26.50 17.76 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC vCLE 15.10 7.93 * Mike Evans WR TAM @GNB 530 12.69 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @ARI 14.00 9.88 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @SEA 440 12.65 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v IND 8.00 11.69 * Matt Prater K DET @BAL 200 813 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA vPHI 2410 21.04 Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @MIA 1400 6.38 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN vHOU 19.90 8381 Dak Prescott QB DAL vWAS 14.80 15.92
Adrian Peterson RB ARl VLAR 0.00 4.93 Danny Woodhead RB BAL VvDET 430 3.66
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vPHI 13.40 14.01 Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF vNWE 0.00 8.45
Jordan Reed TE WAS @DAL 0.00 3.76 Dede Westbrook WR JAC VIND 13.80 4.18
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Greg Olsen TE CAR @NOR

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB
Isaiah Crowell RB
Melvin Gordon RB
Dez Bryant WR
Larry Fitzgerald WR
Tyreek Hill WR
Evan Engram TE

Stephen Gostkowski K

NOR
CLE
LAC
DAL
ARI
KAN
NYG
NWE

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

Tevin Coleman RB
Matt Forte RB
Jeremy Maclin WR
Mohamed Sanu WR
Jason Witten TE

ATL
NYJ
BAL
ATL
DAL

v CAR
@LAC
v CLE
v WAS
v LAR
@NYJ
@OAK
@BUF
v CLE
v MIN
v KAN
v DET
v MIN
v WAS

0.00

14.00
5.40
14.60
17.10
25.80
36.50
22.90
11.00
7.00
7.90
18.10
8.10
7.30
7.80

2.63

15.89
9.02
18.19
11.68
16.29
15.01
10.85
9.75
8.13
10.48
7.53
6.38
10.89
9.19
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Playoff Week 1

Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Carson Wentz QB PHI @LAR 26.60 16.93 * Alex Smith QB KAN v OAK 10.40 17.97 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI @CIN 10.50 9.06 * Alex Collins RB BAL @PIT 24.60 10.71 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @ARI 6.70 10.91 * Dion Lewis RB NWE @MIA 11.70 12.31 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @CLE 11.90 9.98 * Lamar Miller RB HOU v SFO 8.00 12.09 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @BUF 4.00 10.98 * A.J. Green WR CIN v CHI 9.40 14.18 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @JAC 0.00 10.69 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU v SFO 3590 19.36 *
Jesse James TE PIT VvBAL 19.70 6.14 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @CAR 13.10 9.89 *
Blair Walsh K SEA @JAC 6.00 6.25 * Jake Elliott K PHI @LAR 13.00 7.31 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @PIT 3.00 10.50 * Pittsburgh Steelers D/STPIT vBAL 3.00 7.56 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN v CHI 7.00 12.66 Kirk Cousins QB WAS @LAC 8.80 16.87
Deonte Thompson WR BUF vIND 4.40 6.59 C.J. Anderson RB DEN v NYJ 9.30 10.94
George Kittle TE SFO @HOU 3.00 6.66 Nelson Agholor WR PHI @LAR 14.40 12.11
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @MIA 2.00 6.25 Jordy Nelson WR GNB @CLE 7.30 8.58
Austin Seferian-Jenk TE NYJ @DEN 1.10 6.36
California Comet - JJ _
Jared Goff QB LAR VPHI 1320 1558 * GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Devonta Freeman RB ATL vNOR 15.10 12.51 * Matt Ryan QB ATL VvNOR 6.00 13.66 *
Frank Gore RB IND @BUF 15.00 10.85 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET @TAM 0.00 7.78 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @CLE 30.40 13.91 * Andre Ellington RB HOU v SFO 3.20 5.50 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @MIA 480 13.83 * Amari Cooper WR OAK @KAN 0.00 9.90 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @LAR 16.20 12.24 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS @LAC 6.40 10.07 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL VvNOR 4.30 7.48 * Golden Tate WR DET @TAM 2250 13.97 *
Ryan Succop K TEN @ARI 1.00 8.50 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @MIA 0.00 14.21 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @TAM 13.00 925 * Steven Hauschka K BUF v IND 1.00 725 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL @PIT 19.70 10.38 New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR @ATL 7.00 806 *
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @LAR 430 6.73 Philip Rivers QB LAC vWAS 20.00 16.50
Joe Mixon RB CIN v CHI 0.00 8.83 Chris Ivory RB JAC VvSEA 480 5.36
DeSean Jackson WR TAM vDET 10.40 8.66 Rishard Matthews WR TEN @ARI 490 9.78
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN v NYJ 23.30 12.87 Donte Moncrief WR IND @BUF 0.00 4.82
Benjamin Watson TE BAL @PIT 0.00 8.58
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol o o
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vBAL 2850 1585 * Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT VvBAL 39.50 21.35 * Josh McCown QB NYJ @DEN -2.30 12.42 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @CAR 750 1133 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO @HOU 1380 1461 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA v NWE 24.60 16.29 * Alfred Morris RB DAL @NYG 11.50 451 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN v NYJ 260 7.16 * Jamaal Williams RB GNB @CLE 30.80 893 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR v PHI 11.10 9.14 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK @KAN 15.00 10.74 *
Jared Cook TE OAK @KAN 18.50 8.30 * Julio Jones WR ATL Vv NOR 14.80 15.74 *
Kai Forbath K MIN  @CAR 10.00 8.13 * Delanie Walker TE TEN @ARI 9.20 10.93 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @JAC 200 794 * Matt Bryant K ATL Vv NOR 8.00 856 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI @LAR 9.00 8.44 Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB @CLE 6.00 6.00 *
Theo Riddick RB DET @TAM 27.30 9.63 Case Keenum QB MIN @CAR 18.00 14.40
James White RB NWE @MIA 10.10 8.38 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @NYG 0.00 12.70
Margise Lee WR JAC v SEA 1150 9.24 Jordan Howard RB CHI @CIN 28.50 12.51
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v BAL 0.00 11.98 Chris Hogan WR NWE @MIA 1.10 6.85
Cooper Kupp WR LAR VPHI 22.80 11.06
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts
Cam Newton QB CAR VMIN 1400 1828 * MOFOS - Joe Marr
LeSean McCoy RB BUF VvIND 21.60 16.48 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @TAM 15.00 16.51 *
Samaje Perine RB WAS @LAC 9.20 6.78 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN v OAK 2280 1883 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR v MIN 1490 12.19 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR @ATL 570 1984 *
Marvin Jones WR DET @TAM 9.40 14.07 * Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @KAN 13.40 10.47 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @CAR 22.50 14.98 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VvBAL 32.30 19.39 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v OAK 14.40 14.59 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @CAR 12.40 12.48 *
Chris Boswell K PIT vBAL 15.00 8.88 * Jack Doyle TE IND @BUF 8.40 10.56 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v SFO 400 569 * Wil Lutz K NOR @ATL 500 878 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN @CAR 400 9.84 Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @LAR 12.00 9.00 *
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @DEN 570 12.50 Rex Burkhead RB NWE @MIA 16.30 8.11
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR @ATL 3.00 10.07 Martavis Bryant WR PIT VvBAL 9.30 8.34
Kenny Stills WR MIA v NWE 3.80 10.92 Josh Doctson WR WAS @LAC 6.40 7.58
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN v CHI 200 575 Kenny Golladay WR DET @TAM 560 5091
Sterling Shepard WR NYG v DAL 3.60 9.09
Dirty Purple Kombucha - Mike Garcia ' ] _
Tom Brady OB NWE @MIA 900 1791 * Vontaze's Berfict Hit - Ben
Kenyan Drake RB MIA v NWE 2430 910 * Marcus Mariota QB TEN @ARI 3.10 12.83 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC vWAS 490 6.68 * Leonard Fournette RB JAC VvSEA 2190 1476 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN @ARI 8.00 8.81 * Todd Gurley RB LAR v PHI 28.50 24.14 *
Josh Gordon WR CLE vGNB 15.90 3.59 * Mark Ingram RB NOR @ATL 13.20 17.56 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR @ATL 27.70 16.16 * Keenan Allen WR LAC vWAS 17.10 17.76 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC VvWAS 15.00 7.93 * Mike Evans WR TAM vDET 4.50 12.69 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR v PHI 5.00 9.88 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @LAR 0.00 12.65 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v SEA 8.00 11.69 * Matt Prater K DET @TAM 6.00 813 *
Russell Wilson QB SEA @JAC 21.00 21.04 Denver Broncos D/ST DEN v NYJ 13.00 6.38 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v MIN 8.30 14.29 Dak Prescott QB DAL @NYG 26.30 15.92
Adrian Peterson RB ARl VvTEN 0.00 4.93 Danny Woodhead RB BAL @PIT 7.60 3.66
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @JAC 16.80 14.01 Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF VIND 12.80 8.45
Jordan Reed TE WAS @LAC 0.00 3.76 Dede Westbrook WR JAC Vv SEA 19.10 4.18
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Greg Olsen TE CAR v MIN

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB
Giovani Bernard RB
Melvin Gordon RB
Dez Bryant WR
Larry Fitzgerald WR
Tyreek Hill WR
Evan Engram TE

Stephen Gostkowski K

NOR
CIN
LAC
DAL
ARI
KAN
NYG
NWE

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

Tevin Coleman RB
Isaiah Crowell RB
Matt Forte RB
Mohamed Sanu WR
Jason Witten TE

ATL
CLE
NYJ
ATL
DAL

@ATL
v CHI

v WAS
@NYG
v TEN
v OAK
v DAL
@MIA
v WAS
v NOR
v GNB
@DEN
v NOR
@NYG

0.00

16.20
19.00
15.30
16.30
9.40
11.50
9.40
8.00
4.00
3.20
16.10
5.40
20.30
9.00

2.63

15.89
9.55
18.19
11.68
16.29
15.01
10.85
9.75
8.13
10.48
9.02
7.53
10.89
9.19
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Playoff Week 2

Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Carson Wentz QB PHI  @NYG 0.00 1693 * Kirk Cousins QB WAS vARI 15.00 16.87 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI @DET 5.70 9.06 * Alex Collins RB BAL @CLE 10.20 10.71 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN @SFO 7.30 10.91 * Dion Lewis RB NWE @PIT 15.00 12.31 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB @CAR 21.40 9.98 * A.J. Green WR CIN @MIN 5.00 14.18 *
T Y Hilton WR IND vDEN 9.10 10.98 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU @JAC 18.00 19.36 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA VLAR 1.00 10.69 * Jordy Nelson WR GNB @CAR 580 858 *
Jesse James TE PIT VvNWE 270 614 * Eric Ebron TE DET vCHI 1430 8.28 *
Blair Walsh K SEA VLAR 1.00 6.25 * Justin Tucker K BAL @CLE 9.00 881 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @CLE 16.00 1050 * Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF v MIA 9.00 6.06 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN @MIN 0.00 12.66 Alex Smith QB KAN VLAC 18.30 17.97
Deonte Thompson WR BUF v MIA 260 6.59 C.J. Anderson RB DEN @IND 15.80 10.94
George Kittle TE SFO VvTEN 9.20 6.66 Lamar Miller RB HOU @JAC 5.30 12.09
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @PIT 400 6.25 Nelson Agholor WR PHI @NYG 18.90 12.11
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN vCIN 9.70 9.89
California Comet - JJ _
Jared Goff QB LAR @SEA 10.00 1558 * GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @TAM 30.40 1251 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @TAM 14.90 13.66 *
Frank Gore RB IND vDEN 9.80 10.85 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET v CHI 510 7.78 *
Davante Adams WR GNB @CAR 16.70 13.91 * Andre Ellington RB HOU @JAC 0.00 5.50 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI @NYG 1490 1224 * Amari Cooper WR OAK v DAL 0.00 990 *
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @IND 11.90 12.87 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS v ARI 16.50 10.07 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL @TAM 3.20 748 * Golden Tate WR DET v CHI 6.30 13.97 *
Ryan Succop K TEN @SFO 11.00 8.50 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @PIT 27.80 14.21 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET v CHI 8.00 925 * Steven Hauschka K BUF v MIA 6.00 725 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL @CLE 8.40 10.38 New Orleans Saints  D/ST NOR v NYJ 5.00 8.06 *
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI @NYG 210 6.73 Philip Rivers QB LAC @KAN 7.00 16.50
Joe Mixon RB CIN @MIN 0.00 8.83 Chris Ivory RB JAC vHOU 4.20 5.36
Brandin Cooks WR NWE @PIT 16.00 13.83 Rishard Matthews WR TEN @SFO 2150 9.78
DeSean Jackson WR TAM vATL 2.80 8.66 Donte Moncrief WR IND vDEN 0.00 4.82
Benjamin Watson TE BAL @CLE 17.40 8.58
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol o o
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT VNWE  18.00 1585 * Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT v NWE 2750 21.35 * Case Keenum QB MIN Vv CIN 19.00 14.40 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN v CIN 20.80 1133 * Jordan Howard RB CHI @DET 10.30 12,51 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA @BUF 19.90 16.29 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO VvTEN 590 1461 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @IND 1380 7.16 * Jamaal Williams RB GNB @CAR 3.00 893 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @SEA 340 9.14 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK v DAL 22.90 10.74 *
Jared Cook TE OAK v DAL 3.70 8.30 * Julio Jones WR ATL @TAM 8.40 15.74 *
Kai Forbath K MIN v CIN 10.00 8.13 * Delanie Walker TE TEN @SFO 12.70 10.93 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA v LAR 4.00 7.94 * Matt Bryant K ATL @TAM 6.00 8.56 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI @NYG 10.90 8.44 Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN v CIN 14.00 5.69 *
Theo Riddick RB DET v CHI 7.10 9.63 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL @OAK 0.00 12.70
James White RB NWE @PIT 2.80 8.38 Alfred Morris RB DAL @OAK 8.10 451
Margise Lee WR JAC vHOU 0.00 9.24 Chris Hogan WR NWE @PIT 0.00 6.85
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT v NWE 17.40 11.98 Cooper Kupp WR LAR @SEA 4.10 11.06
Robert Woods WR LAR @SEA 16.50 10.21
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts
Cam Newton QB CAR VGNB 3080 1828 * MOFOS - Joe Marr
LeSean McCoy RB BUF v MIA 25.60 16.48 * Matthew Stafford QB DET vCHI 17.00 16.51 *
Samaje Perine RB WAS v ARI 8.60 6.78 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN VvLAC 39.60 18.83 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR v GNB 290 1219 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR vNYJ 2090 19.84 *
Marvin Jones WR DET vCHI 11.50 14.07 * Antonio Brown WR PIT VvNWE 440 19.39 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN vCIN 6.00 14.98 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN vCIN 14.70 12.48 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN VvLAC 10.60 1459 * Marquise Goodwin WR SFO VvTEN 2240 1054 *
Chris Boswell K PIT v NWE 6.00 8.88 * Jack Doyle TE IND vDEN 11.70 10.56 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @JAC 1.00 569 * Wil Lutz K NOR v NYJ 7.00 878 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN vCIN 17.40 9.84 Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @NYG 9.00 9.00 *
Robby Anderson WR NYJ @NOR 9.00 12.50 Rex Burkhead RB NWE @PIT 8.70 8.11
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR vNYJ 0.00 10.07 Marshawn Lynch RB OAK v DAL 12.20 10.47
Kenny Stills WR MIA @BUF 1.80 10.92 Martavis Bryant WR PIT vNWE 1590 8.34
Cincinnati Bengals D/ISTCIN @MIN 400 5.75 Kenny Golladay WR DET v CHI 6.90 5091
Sterling Shepard WR NYG v PHI 30.90 9.09
Dirty Purple Kombucha - Mike Garcia ' ] _
Russell Wilson QB SEA VLAR 1090 21.04 * Vontaze's Berfict Hit - Ben
Kenyan Drake RB MIA @BUF 23.30 9.10 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB @CAR 21.30 7.86 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @KAN 0.90 6.68 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @SEA 48.00 24.14 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR v GNB 2560 1429 * Mark Ingram RB NOR vNYJ 3510 1756 *
Josh Gordon WR CLE vBAL 9.70 3.59 * Keenan Allen WR LAC @KAN 10.40 17.76 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR v NYJ 2430 16.16 * Mike Evans WR TAM vVvATL 18.90 12.69 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC @KAN 580 7.93 * Dede Westbrook WR JAC vHOU 410 4.8 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @SEA 10.00 9.88 * Zach Ertz TE PHI @NYG 17.60 12.65 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC v HOU 7.00 11.69 * Matt Prater K DET v CHI 8.00 813 *
Tom Brady QB NWE @PIT 14.00 17.91 Denver Broncos D/ST DEN  @IND 1.00 6.38 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN @SFO 480 881 Dak Prescott QB DAL @OAK 13.20 15.92
Adrian Peterson RB ARl @WAS 0.00 4.93 Leonard Fournette RB JAC vHOU 0.00 14.76
Doug Baldwin WR SEA VLAR 1.60 14.01 Danny Woodhead RB BAL @CLE 9.20 3.66
Jordan Reed TE WAS VARI 0.00 3.76 Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF v MIA 4.00 8.45
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Greg Olsen TE CAR vGNB

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB
Giovani Bernard RB
Melvin Gordon RB
Dez Bryant WR
Larry Fitzgerald WR
Tyreek Hill WR
Evan Engram TE

Stephen Gostkowski K

NOR
CIN
LAC
DAL
ARI
KAN
NYG
NWE

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

Tevin Coleman RB
Isaiah Crowell RB
Jonathan Stewart RB
Mohamed Sanu WR
Jason Witten TE

ATL
CLE
CAR
ATL
DAL

v NYJ
@MIN
@KAN
@OAK
@WAS
v LAC
v PHI
@PIT
@KAN
@TAM
v BAL
v GNB
@TAM
@OAK

26.60

17.00
13.30
28.90
7.90
11.00
19.80
18.10
7.00
1.00
0.00
11.20
4.60
4.60
8.70

2.63

15.89
9.55
18.19
11.68
16.29
15.01
10.85
9.75
8.13
10.48
9.02
7.54
10.89
9.19
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Playoff Week 3

Bro Scro - Tony slade first and goal - Joe Garcia
Carson Wentz QB PHI v OAK 0.00 16.93 * Alex Smith QB KAN v MIA 17.30 17.97 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI vCLE 4.10 9.06 * C.J. Anderson RB DEN @WAS 28.30 10.94 *
DeMarco Murray RB TEN VLAR 14.90 10.91 * Alex Collins RB BAL VIND 9.60 10.71 *
Randall Cobb WR GNB v MIN 6.20 9.98 * Dion Lewis RB NWE vBUF 3230 12.31 *
T Y Hilton WR IND @BAL 16.00 10.98 * A.J. Green WR CIN VvDET 14.10 14.18 *
Jimmy Graham TE SEA @DAL 7.30 10.69 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vPIT 16.50 19.36 *
Jesse James TE PIT @HOU 0.00 6.14 * Kyle Rudolph TE MIN @GNB 160 989 *
Blair Walsh K SEA @DAL 3.00 6.25 * Justin Tucker K BAL Vv IND 11.00 8.81 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL v IND 4.00 10.50 * Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR @TEN 3.00 10.13 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN VvDET 11.00 12.66 Kirk Cousins QB WAS vDEN 21.80 16.87
Deonte Thompson WR BUF @NWE 13.10 6.59 Lamar Miller RB HOU vPIT 7.50 12.09
George Kittle TE SFO vJAC 13.20 6.66 Nelson Agholor WR PHI v OAK 750 12.11
New England Patriots D/ST NWE v BUF 6.00 6.25 Jordy Nelson WR GNB v MIN 410 8.58
Eric Ebron TE DET @CIN 19.30 8.28
California Comet - JJ _
Jared Goff QB LAR @TEN 26.00 1558 * GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
Devonta Freeman RB ATL @NOR 560 1251 * Matt Ryan QB ATL @NOR 13.70 13.66 *
Frank Gore RB IND @BAL 16.60 10.85 * Ameer Abdullah RB DET @CIN 3.60 7.78 *
Davante Adams WR GNB v MIN 0.00 13.91 * Andre Ellington RB HOU vPIT 0.00 5.50 *
Brandin Cooks WR NWE v BUF 450 13.83 * Amari Cooper WR OAK @PHI 15.60 9.90 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI v OAK 0.00 1224 * Jamison Crowder WR WAS v DEN 14.70 10.07 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL @NOR 4.80 7.48 * Golden Tate WR DET @CIN 440 13.97 *
Ryan Succop K TEN VLAR 11.00 8.50 * Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vBUF 17.70 14.21 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @CIN 500 925 * Steven Hauschka K BUF @NWE 10.00 7.25 *
Javorius Allen RB BAL VIND 5.70 10.38 New Orleans Saints  D/ST NOR v ATL 9.00 8.06 *
LeGarrette Blount RB PHI v OAK 250 6.73 Philip Rivers QB LAC @NYJ 15.00 16.50
Joe Mixon RB CIN vVvDET 520 8.83 Chris Ivory RB JAC @SFO 0.00 5.36
DeSean Jackson WR TAM @CAR 0.00 8.66 Rishard Matthews WR TEN VLAR 6.80 9.78
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @WAS 9.20 12.87 Donte Moncrief WR IND @BAL 0.00 4.82
Benjamin Watson TE BAL VIND 9.00 8.58
Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol o o
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @HOU 17.00 15.85 * Happy HyglemSt - Larry Seitlin
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT @HOU 20.70 21.35 * Case Keenum QB MIN @GNB 9.00 14.40 *
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @GNB 6.10 11.33 * Jordan Howard RB CHI vCLE 16.40 1251 *
Jarvis Landry WR MIA  @KAN 8.10 16.29 * Carlos Hyde RB SFO vJAC 16.30 14.61 *
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @WAS 000 716 * Jamaal Williams RB GNB v MIN 580 893 *
Sammy Watkins WR LAR @TEN 12.00 9.14 * Michael Crabtree WR OAK @PHI 0.00 10.74 *
Jared Cook TE OAK @PHI 2.50 8.30 * Julio Jones WR ATL @NOR 21.90 15.74 *
Kai Forbath K MIN @GNB 10.00 8.13 * Delanie Walker TE TEN VLAR 6.30 10.93 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @DAL 16.00 7.94 * Matt Bryant K ATL @NOR 7.00 856 *
Jay Ajayi RB PHI v OAK 13.30 8.44 Minnesota Vikings D/STMIN @GNB 10.00 5.69 *
Theo Riddick RB DET @CIN 6.90 9.63 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL vSEA 15.80 12.70
James White RB NWE vBUF 0.00 8.38 Alfred Morris RB DAL vSEA 0.00 451
Margise Lee WR JAC @SFO 0.00 9.24 Chris Hogan WR NWE v BUF 0.00 6.85
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT @HOU 19.50 11.98 Cooper Kupp WR LAR @TEN 16.50 11.06
Robert Woods WR LAR @TEN 6.30 10.21
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts
Cam Newton QB CAR VTAM 1520 1828 * MOFOS - Joe Marr
LeSean McCoy RB BUF @NWE 19.70 16.48 * Matthew Stafford QB DET @CIN 10.70 16.51 *
Samaje Perine RB WAS v DEN 8.40 6.78 * Kareem Hunt RB KAN v MIA 20.60 18.83 *
Devin Funchess WR CAR vTAM 410 1219 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR vATL 16.00 19.84 *
Marvin Jones WR DET @CIN 8.00 14.07 * Martavis Bryant WR PIT @HOU 9.80 8.34 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN @GNB 440 14.98 * Stefon Diggs WR MIN @GNB 17.30 12.48 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN v MIA 14.70 14.59 * Mike Wallace WR BAL VvIND 10.00 9.45 *
Chris Boswell K PIT @HOU 10.00 8.88 * Jack Doyle TE IND @BAL 9.10 10.56 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU v PIT 0.00 569 * Wil Lutz K NOR v ATL 11.00 878 *
Latavius Murray RB MIN @GNB 850 9.84 Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI v OAK 17.00 9.00 *
Robby Anderson WR NYJ vVvLAC 10.10 12.50 Marshawn Lynch RB OAK @PHI 9.50 10.47
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR vATL 19.00 10.07 Antonio Brown WR PIT @HOU 0.00 19.39
Kenny Stills WR MIA  @KAN 7.40 10.92 Kenny Golladay WR DET @CIN 6.80 591
Cincinnati Bengals D/STCIN v DET 400 5.75 Marquise Goodwin WR SFO vJAC 6.70 10.54
Sterling Shepard WR NYG @ARI 9.50 9.09
Dirty Purple Kombucha - Mike Garcia ' ] _
Russell Wilson QB SEA @DAL 1390 21.04 * Vontaze's Berfict Hit - Ben
Kenyan Drake RB MIA @KAN 570 910 * Dak Prescott QB DAL VSEA 510 1592 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC @NYJ 0.00 6.68 * Leonard Fournette RB JAC @SFO 16.00 14.76 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR vTAM 7.80 14.29 * Todd Gurley RB LAR @TEN 49.60 24.14 *
Josh Gordon WR CLE @CHI 3.90 3.59 * Mark Ingram RB NOR vATL 15.60 17.56 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR vATL 10.60 16.16 * Keenan Allen WR LAC @NYJ 11.30 17.76 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC @NYJ 0.00 7.93 * Mike Evans WR TAM @CAR 16.70 12.69 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR @TEN 0.00 9.88 * Zach Ertz TE PHI v OAK 17.10 12.65 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @SFO 5.00 11.69 * Matt Prater K DET @CIN 5.00 813 *
Tom Brady QB NWE vBUF 14.60 17.91 Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @WAS 400 638 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN VLAR 410 881 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB v MIN 0.00 7.86
Adrian Peterson RB ARI VvNYG 0.00 4.93 Danny Woodhead RB BAL VvIND 9.10 3.66
Doug Baldwin WR SEA @DAL 13.50 14.01 Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF @NWE 12.00 845
Jordan Reed TE WAS vDEN 0.00 3.76 Dede Westbrook WR JAC @SFO 11.40 4.18
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Greg Olsen TE CAR VvTAM

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB
Isaiah Crowell RB
Melvin Gordon RB
Dez Bryant WR
Larry Fitzgerald WR
Tyreek Hill WR
Evan Engram TE

Stephen Gostkowski K

NOR
CLE
LAC
DAL
ARI
KAN
NYG
NWE

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

Giovani Bernard RB
Tevin Coleman RB
Jonathan Stewart RB
Mohamed Sanu WR
Jason Witten TE

CIN
ATL
CAR
ATL
DAL

v ATL
@CHI
@NYJ
v SEA
vNYG
v MIA
@ARI
v BUF
@NYJ
v DET
@NOR
v TAM
@NOR
v SEA

5.70

11.00
5.40
21.80
5.30
26.90
16.90
2.20
13.00
10.00
29.80
15.20
2.90
7.10
8.90

2.63

15.89
9.02
18.19
11.68
16.29
15.01
10.85
9.75
8.13
9.55
10.48
7.54
10.89
9.19

R T T
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Offseason

Bro Scro - Tony slade

Carson Wentz QB PHI 0.00
Tarik Cohen RB CHI 8.70
DeMarco Murray RB TEN 0.00
Randall Cobb WR GNB 16.90
T Y Hilton WR IND 4.40
Jimmy Graham TE SEA 7.50
Jesse James TE PIT 2.90
Blair Walsh K SEA 6.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 3.00
Andy Dalton QB CIN 20.00
Deonte Thompson WR BUF 4.30
George Kittle TE SFO 14.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 7.00
California Comet - JJ

Jared Goff QB LAR 0.00
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 25.80
Frank Gore RB IND 14.10
Davante Adams WR GNB 0.00
Brandin Cooks WR NWE 19.70
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 1.80
Austin Hooper TE ATL 6.50
Ryan Succop K TEN 9.00
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 12.00
Javorius Allen RB BAL 3.70
LeGarrette Blount RB  PHI 5.80
Joe Mixon RB CIN 8.70
DeSean Jackson WR TAM 0.00
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN 17.70

Cleveland Steamers - Bob Beghtol

Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 0.00
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT 0.00
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN 4.40
Jarvis Landry WR MIA 24.20
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN 0.00
Sammy Watkins WR LAR 0.00
Jared Cook TE OAK 6.50
Kai Forbath K MIN 3.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 9.00
Jay Ajayi RB PHI 0.00
Theo Riddick RB DET 4.20
James White RB NWE 0.00
Margise Lee WR JAC 0.00
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 29.30
Colonel Angus - Kelly Roberts

Cam Newton QB CAR 10.90
LeSean McCoy RB BUF 5.20
Samaje Perine RB WAS 0.30
Devin Funchess WR CAR 12.80
Marvin Jones WR DET 18.10
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12.10
Travis Kelce TE KAN 0.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 4.00
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 1.00
Latavius Murray RB MIN 24.40
Robby Anderson WR NYJ 1.30
Ted Ginn Jr. WR NOR 6.50
Kenny Stills WR MIA 6.40
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 9.00

Dirty Purple Kombucha - Mike Garcia

Russell Wilson QB SEA 19.60
Kenyan Drake RB MIA 12.00
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 0.00
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 10.40
Josh Gordon WR CLE 15.50
Michael Thomas WR NOR 15.40
Hunter Henry TE LAC 0.00
Greg Zuerlein K LAR 0.00
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC 13.00
Tom Brady QB NWE 15.00
Derrick Henry RB TEN 18.70
Adrian Peterson RB ARI 0.00
Doug Baldwin WR SEA 25.00
Jordan Reed TE WAS 0.00

16.93
9.06
10.91
9.98
10.98
10.69
6.14
6.25
10.50
12.66
6.59
6.66
6.25

15.58
12.51
10.85
13.91
13.83
12.24
7.48
8.50
9.25
10.38
6.73
8.83
8.66
12.87

15.85
21.35
11.33
16.29
7.16
9.14
8.30
8.13
7.94
8.44
9.63
8.38
9.24
11.98

18.28
16.48
6.78
12.19
14.07
14.98
14.59
8.88
5.69
9.84
12.50
10.07
10.92
5.75

21.04
9.10
6.68

14.29
3.59

16.16
7.93
9.88

11.69

17.91
8.81
4.93

14.01
3.76

first and goal - Joe Garcia

* Alex Smith QB KAN
* C.J. Anderson RB DEN
* Alex Collins RB BAL
* Dion Lewis RB NWE
* A.J. Green WR CIN
* DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU
* Kyle Rudolph TE MIN
* Justin Tucker K BAL
* Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR
Kirk Cousins QB WAS
Lamar Miller RB HOU
Nelson Agholor WR PHI
Jordy Nelson WR GNB
Eric Ebron TE DET
. GrapplingFan - Bob Gallagher
* Matt Ryan QB ATL
* Ameer Abdullah RB DET
* Andre Ellington RB HOU
* Amari Cooper WR OAK
* Jamison Crowder WR WAS
* Golden Tate WR DET
* Rob Gronkowski TE NWE
* Steven Hauschka K BUF
New Orleans Saints  D/ST NOR
Philip Rivers QB LAC
Chris Ivory RB JAC
Rishard Matthews WR TEN
Donte Moncrief WR IND
Benjamin Watson TE BAL
. Happy Hygienist - Larry Seitlin
* Case Keenum QB MIN
* Jordan Howard RB CHI
* Carlos Hyde RB SFO
* Jamaal Williams RB GNB
* Michael Crabtree WR OAK
* Julio Jones WR ATL
* Delanie Walker TE TEN
* Matt Bryant K ATL
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL
Alfred Morris RB DAL
Chris Hogan WR NWE
Cooper Kupp WR LAR
Robert Woods WR LAR
. MOFOS - Joe Marr
* Matthew Stafford QB DET
* Kareem Hunt RB KAN
* Alvin Kamara RB NOR
* Martavis Bryant WR PIT
* Stefon Diggs WR MIN
* Mike Wallace WR BAL
* Jack Doyle TE IND
* Wil Lutz K NOR
Philadelphia Eagles  D/ST PHI
Marshawn Lynch RB OAK
Antonio Brown WR PIT
Kenny Golladay WR DET
Marquise Goodwin WR SFO
Sterling Shepard WR NYG
. Vontaze's Berfict Hit - Ben
* Dak Prescott QB DAL
* Leonard Fournette RB JAC
* Todd Gurley RB LAR
* Mark Ingram RB NOR
* Keenan Allen WR LAC
* Mike Evans WR TAM
* Zach Ertz TE PHI
* Matt Prater K DET
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB
Danny Woodhead RB BAL
Kelvin Benjamin WR BUF
Dede Westbrook WR JAC
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0.00
6.10
17.60
31.30
3.70
0.00
1.30
9.00
6.00
7.20
3.70
4.80
0.00
1.90

17.40
9.90
0.00

20.50
5.50

24.40
0.00

10.00

14.00

27.50
0.00
1.70
0.00

13.10

11.00
2.40
21.80
14.30
3.70
13.00
4.90
16.00
3.00
17.10
0.10
0.00
0.00
0.00

26.20
9.50
24.80
12.50
18.50
15.00
13.80
6.40
2.00
13.90
0.00
16.00
11.80
0.00

12.60
17.60
0.00
9.40
34.30
12.50
4.40
9.00
12.00
0.00
5.90
4.70
1.90

17.97
10.94
10.71
12.31
14.18
19.36

9.89

8.81
10.13
16.87
12.09
12.11

8.58

8.28

N T

13.66
7.78
5.50
9.90

10.07

13.97

14.21
7.25
8.06

16.50
5.36
9.78
4.82
8.58

P T

14.40
12.51
14.61
8.93
10.74
15.74
10.93
8.56
5.69
12.70
4.51
6.85
11.06
10.21

R S T S

16.51
18.83
19.84
8.34
12.48
9.45
10.56
8.78
9.00
10.47
19.39
5.91
10.54
9.09

R S T S

15.92
14.76
24.14
17.56
17.76
12.69
12.65
8.13
6.38
7.86
3.66
8.45
4.18

R S T S
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Greg Olsen TE

Wide Right - Mike Schubeck

Drew Brees QB
Isaiah Crowell RB
Melvin Gordon RB
Dez Bryant WR
Larry Fitzgerald WR
Tyreek Hill WR
Evan Engram TE

Stephen Gostkowski K

CAR

NOR
CLE
LAC
DAL
ARI
KAN
NYG
NWE

Los Angeles Chargers D/ST LAC

Giovani Bernard RB
Tevin Coleman RB
Jonathan Stewart RB
Mohamed Sanu WR
Jason Witten TE

CIN
ATL
CAR
ATL
DAL

2.00

13.20
2.10
18.40
5.40
13.50
0.00
0.00
6.00
6.00
13.00
5.70
0.00
14.10
3.70

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Tot Pts, Avg Pts, Starter

2.63

15.89
9.02
18.19
11.68
16.29
15.01
10.85
9.75
8.13
9.55
10.48
7.54
10.89
9.19

R T T
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